Week 6

2016 - 2017 WYOMING 4A BOYS BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Friday & Earlier Scores

Saturday Scores

1/17/2017

Billings Skyview MT 75, Sheridan 63 Gillette 67, RC Stevens SD 65 4A West Overall 4A East Overall
Evanston 36, Star Valley 25 Green River 60, Laramie 49 Kelly Walsh 0-0 7-2 iSouth 0-0 8-3
Evanston 45, Lyman 23 Jackson 62, Teton ID 44 Green River 0-0 5-4 ¢East 0-0 6-6
RC Central SD 61, Gillette 50 Kelly Walsh 56, Gering NE 52 Evanston 0-0 6-6 ‘Gillette 0-0 6-6
Rock Springs 73, Laramie 52 Scottsbluff NE 62, Central 53 Rock Springs 0-0 4-5 Central 0-0 4-7
Scottsbluff NE 86, East 57 Sheridan 55, Natrona 44 Jackson 0-0 3-7 fSheridan 0-0 4-7
South 60, Green River 49 South 71, Rock Springs 70 Natrona 0-0 1-9 Jlaramie 0-0 3-8
Peak Single Game Performances
.
Points 84 Gillette | 46 T Hladky, 3 Gillette
:
Lowest Opp Points 18 Kelly Walsh !
1
| )
FG% 64% South ' 80% F Crum, 25 Laramie
1
* |
FT% 100% Rock Springs . 100% A Woodward, 4: D Mccray, 30 Sheridan: South
|
1
Rebounds 45 Rock Springs i 17 K Kramer, 33 Rock Springs
1
1
Assists 23 Gillette | 9 T Hautala, 20 Rock Springs
:
|
Steals 19 Evanston ' 7 T Hautala, 20 Rock Springs
|
. . K Kramer, 33: K Kramer, 33: K Kramer, X
Blocked Shots 8 Green River | 5 33 Rock Springs
1
1
Most Opp TO's 24 Gillette: South |
1
* = At least 8 attempts
Per Game Averages
SCORE
Team Scoring PTS OPP PTS MARGIN ASSIST OPP ASSIST
Gillette 66.2 64.8 14 15.0 10.8
Rock Springs 62.0 62.0 0.0 12.3 11.2
Green River 60.6 60.2 0.3 9.4 11.4
Kelly Walsh 57.7 47.3 10.3 11.6 7.1
South 54.5 50.7 3.8 9.3 9.7
East 53.6 55.8 -2.3 10.5 10.8
Sheridan 53.5 56.1 -2.6 7.6 9.5
Laramie 52.2 62.4 -10.2 5.1 12.7
Evanston 49.2 48.0 1.2 10.2 6.2
Central 47.9 48.1 -0.2 7.6 7.8
Jackson 46.5 55.8 9.3 8.7 9.8
Natrona 45.7 62.3 -16.6 6.9 9.3
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Team Shooting FG % 3FGM 3FGA 3FG % 2FGM 2FGA 2FG % FTM FTA FT %
Rock Springs 48% 4.4 11.7 38% 17.7 343 51% 13.3 17.1 78%
South 47% 2.5 10.6 23% 18.5 33.8 55% 10.3 19.9 52%
Evanston 46% 3.6 10.1 36% 14.0 27.8 50% 10.5 16.1 65%
Kelly Walsh 44% 8.0 20.1 40% 11.6 24.1 48% 10.6 15.6 68%
Central 42% 3.6 12.5 29% 14.0 29.5 47% 9.0 15.8 57%
Green River 41% 5.0 17.8 28% 15.6 32.4 48% 12.4 21.2 59%
Gillette 41% 10.1 29.8 34% 11.0 22.2 50% 13.7 18.7 73%
East 39% 4.1 12.3 33% 14.8 36.6 41% 11.7 16.9 69%
Laramie 39% 3.2 12.6 25% 16.4 37.9 43% 9.8 16.1 61%
Sheridan 35% 5.0 18.6 27% 13.0 335 39% 125 18.2 69%
Natrona 34% 4.4 16.0 28% 12.0 31.6 38% 8.5 14.5 59%
Jackson 31% 4.6 19.1 24% 10.9 30.0 36% 8.1 121 67%

OPP DEF REB
Team Rebounding REB OFF REB DEF REB OPP REB OPP OFFREB  REB MRGN

Rock Springs 32.9 9.8 23.1 30.4 11.8 18.6 2.5
Green River 30.9 9.3 21.6 32.8 9.9 22.9 -1.9
Laramie 30.5 10.5 20.1 29.6 9.4 20.1 1.0
South 29.6 10.0 19.6 26.8 9.7 17.2 2.8
Natrona 29.4 10.3 19.1 32.0 10.8 21.2 -2.6
Sheridan 29.3 10.5 18.8 30.6 8.9 21.7 -1.4
Kelly Walsh 28.7 8.6 20.1 26.5 8.1 18.4 2.2
Central 27.3 9.5 17.7 22.9 7.4 15.5 4.4
Gillette 26.8 7.8 19.0 33.2 10.3 22.9 -6.3
Jackson 25.0 7.4 17.6 315 7.5 24.0 -6.5
East 24.7 7.6 17.1 22.8 7.7 15.1 1.8
Evanston 20.7 7.3 134 26.2 9.8 16.4 -5.5
OPPTO/

Team Defense PTS/GM OPP FGA OPPFG% OPP3FGA OPP3FG% OPPFTA OPPFT% STL/GM BLK/GM GM
Kelly Walsh 47.3 43.8 36.0% 16.8 27% 16.9 64% 73 16 14.4
Evanston 48.0 42.0 37.6% 14.4 28% 16.0 60% 8.8 2.3 15.3
Central 48.1 42.3 39.6% 15.7 31% 15.2 65% 5.9 14 135
South 50.7 45.3 37.9% 22.7 34% 18.0 60% 8.8 2.5 17.8
Jackson 55.8 47.7 45.5% 11.2 24% 16.8 58% 7.7 13 14.0
East 55.8 45.0 42.2% 16.5 32% 14.6 67% 5.8 3.6 11.9
Sheridan 56.1 47.5 42.0% 17.5 33% 15.8 67% 7.0 1.6 15.1
Green River 60.2 53.4 40.7% 13.9 21% 21.8 63% 8.2 2.3 15.9
Rock Springs 62.0 56.2 37.0% 16.0 28% 21.4 68% 10.3 4.0 17.4
Natrona 62.3 51.0 43.5% 16.1 31% 19.8 65% 7.9 2.0 15.9
Laramie 62.4 48.0 44.0% 17.4 34% 23.9 66% 34 2.5 11.9
Gillette 64.8 55.2 45.2% 15.3 33% 16.8 58% 8.9 2.7 16.8
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Conference Top 10
SCORING
Player, #
Trevor Hautala, 20
Logan Harbaugh, 25
Sam Marsh, 5
Jaxon Hiatt, 11
Devin Love, 23
Kelby Kramer, 33
Cameron Carter, 2
Cameron Morris, 21
Jesse Barker, 31
Gavin Heiser, 0

REBOUNDING

PLAYER,#
Kelby Kramer, 33
Xander Peterson, 33
Jaxon Hiatt, 11
Logan Harbaugh, 25
Kael Mikkelson, 2
Sam Marsh, 5
Chase Stoeger, 1
Seth Davis, 20
Tyler Fink, 31
Jesse Barker, 31

ASSISTS

PLAYER,#
Trevor Hautala, 20
Kael Mikkelson, 2
Cameron Carter, 2
Sam Marsh, 5
Will Geraci, 4
Jesse Barker, 31
Nathan Welling, 10
Gavin Heiser, 0
Devin Love, 23
Holden Eckhardt, 22

STEALS

PLAYER,#
Trevor Hautala, 20
Jesse Barker, 31
Kael Mikkelson, 2
Logan Harbaugh, 25
Devin Love, 23
Joel Strube, 23
Cameron Morris, 21
Brandon Wicks, 35
Seth Davis, 20
Cameron Carter, 2

PTS
20.4
16.6
14.0
12.8
121
11.9
10.8
10.8
10.6
10.3

REB
12.4
6.6
6.5
6.0
5.2
4.9
4.8
4.7
4.6
4.5

AST
4.1
3.2
3.0
2.4
24
2.3
2.1
2.0
2.0
18

STL
4.4
2.3
2.3
21
2.0
19
17
1.5
15
13

Per Game Averages
West Conference

FG %
53%
44%
47%
50%
41%
53%
42%
51%
49%
39%

OFF REB
3.8
1.9
1.8
1.9
2.1
1.1
0.8
2.5
13
13

TO
2.2
2.9
2.0
1.8
3.6
13
31
3.2
24
1.5

FOUL
2.2
1.8
2.8
2.7
23
2.8
2.8
1.7
2.1
1.8

FT %
81%
79%
73%
71%
62%
77%
63%
67%
55%
62%

DEF RB
8.7
4.7
4.7
4.1
31
3.8
4.0
2.2
3.2
3.2

SCHOOL
Rock Springs
Rock Springs
Kelly Walsh
Kelly Walsh
Jackson
Evanston
Evanston
Green River
Green River
Kelly Walsh

SCHOOL
Rock Springs
Evanston
Rock Springs
Natrona
Green River
Kelly Walsh
Green River
Evanston
Evanston
Kelly Walsh

SCHOOL
Rock Springs
Natrona
Kelly Walsh
Kelly Walsh
Green River
Rock Springs
Kelly Walsh
Green River
Evanston
Green River

SCHOOL
Rock Springs
Jackson
Kelly Walsh
Natrona
Rock Springs
Kelly Walsh
Green River
Evanston
Natrona
Evanston

1/17/2017

* To be eligible for Top 10, player must participate in 1/2 of team's games

East Conference
Player, #
'Trey Hladky, 3
¢Erik Oliver, 22
Nathan Burman, 41
Keyshawn Farmer, 43
¢Frank Crum, 25
‘Drew Bodecker, 11
Dawson Miessler, 21
fTanner Muchmore, 5
!Coy Steel, 12
|Aaron Woodward, 4

PLAYER,#
'Riley Fraley, 15
¢Frank Crum, 25
|Aaron Woodward, 4
Jacob Ross, 32
¢Parker Christensen, 21
‘Hudda Herrera, 33
|Adam Duvall, 44
fMark Beasley, 13
yLane Tucker, 5
fColeman Worsley, 32

PLAYER,#
'Trey Hladky, 3
gTanner Muchmore, 5
|Keyshawn Farmer, 43
Ryan Andren, 3
JDawson Miessler, 21
‘Keaton Wilkerson, 0
Daxton Palu, 25
fCoy Steel, 12
‘Dre Mccray, 30
fTristan Bower, 15

PLAYER,#
'Keyshawn Farmer, 43
¢Mark Beasley, 13
|Trey Hladky, 3

Coy Steel, 12
¢Erik Oliver, 22
‘Ryan Andren, 3
Fuji Waters, 11
/Daxton Palu, 25
|Drew Bodecker, 11

/
|Dawson Miessler, 21

PTS
25.9
19.7
15.9
12.0
11.5
11.0
10.9
10.8
10.7
10.5

REB
8.3
7.8
7.0
6.8
5.4
5.2
5.2
5.1
5.0
4.9

AST
4.0
3.2
2.9
2.7
2.5
24
23
1.8
1.6
1.5

STL
2.5
23
2.2
2.0
1.7
1.7
1.6
1.4
1.4
1.4

FG %
46%
50%
49%
42%
44%
41%
35%
40%
28%
31%

OFF REB
3.1
2.5
1.5
21
4.3
1.5
1.6
23
13
1.5

TO
3.2
2.2
4.7
1.4
1.6
1.8
1.3
3.6
2.6
0.4

FOUL
2.8
3.0
2.1
2.6
2.0
2.0
1.8
2.4
2.8
1.0

FT%  SCHOOL
76% Gillette
73% East
89% Laramie
53%  South
60% Laramie
71%  Sheridan
80% Gillette
75% East
70% Sheridan
86%  Sheridan

DEFRB SCHOOL
5.2 Central
5.4 Laramie
5.5 Sheridan
4.8 East
1.1 Sheridan
3.6 Laramie
3.6 Gillette
2.8 South
3.7 Gillette
3.4 Gillette

SCHOOL
Gillette
East
South
East
Gillette
Gillette
Gillette
Sheridan
South
Sheridan

SCHOOL
South
South
Gillette
Sheridan
East
East
South
Gillette
Sheridan
Gillette
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BLOCKED SHOTS
PLAYER,#
Kelby Kramer, 33
Jaxon Hiatt, 11
Jake Angelovich, 24

Chandler Anderson, 45

Will Geraci, 4
Logan Harbaugh, 25
Derek Lionberger, 0
Chase Stoeger, 1
Jesse Barker, 31
Sam Marsh, 5

3 POINT %

PLAYER,#
Matt Ellingson, 2
Nathan Welling, 10
Sam Marsh, 5
Jesus Beltran, 15
Devin Love, 23
Logan Harbaugh, 25
Trevor Hautala, 20
Chase Critchfield, 30
Brady Arnoldi, 3
Manny N'Tula, 4

FIELD GOAL %
PLAYER,#

Michael Thorkildson, 42

Zach Rudelich, 24
Sage Coventry, 13
Seth Davis, 20
Trevor Hautala, 20
Kelby Kramer, 33
Nathan Welling, 10
Cameron Morris, 21
Holden Eckhardt, 22
Jesus Beltran, 15

FREE THROW %
PLAYER,#
Kael Mikkelson, 2
Trevor Hautala, 20
Erich Elezemeyer, 12
Logan Harbaugh, 25
Chase Critchfield, 30
Kelby Kramer, 33
Jake Angelovich, 24
Davion Mcadam, 3
Hunter Hicks, 11
Manny N'Tula, 4

BLK FOUL
2.8 2.2
1.2 2.8
1.1 2.0
1.1 1.7
1.0 2.7
1.0 2.7
0.7 1.4
0.6 3.0
0.6 1.8
0.3 2.6
(At least 10 3FGA)
3FG % 3FGM
67% 1.4
50% 0.8
48% 3.1
45% 0.6
42% 1.6
41% 2.2
40% 1.6
38% 0.8
38% 0.7
38% 1.3
(At least 10 FGA)
FG % FGM
70% 1.2
58% 1.2
57% 1.0
56% 2.3
53% 7.1
53% 4.4
51% 1.9
51% 4.3
50% 2.3
50% 1.8
(At least 10 FTA)
FT % FTM
87% 3.7
81% 4.7
79% 3.3
79% 2.2
78% 2.1
77% 3.0
77% 13
77% 2.0
76% 1.1
76% 2.4

SCHOOL
Rock Springs
Kelly Walsh
Green River
Evanston
Jackson
Natrona
Rock Springs
Green River
Evanston
Kelly Walsh

3FGA
21
1.7
6.4
1.2
3.9
5.4
3.9
2.2
1.8
3.6

SCHOOL
Jackson
Evanston
Kelly Walsh
Rock Springs
Green River
Natrona
Rock Springs
Evanston
Rock Springs
Kelly Walsh

(Includes 2FGA and 3FGA)

FGA
1.7
2.0
1.8
4.2

134
8.4
3.8
8.6
4.7
3.6

FTA
4.2
5.8
4.1
2.8
2.7
3.9
1.6
2.6
1.4
3.2

SCHOOL
Jackson
Rock Springs
Kelly Walsh
Evanston
Rock Springs
Rock Springs
Evanston
Green River
Kelly Walsh
Rock Springs

SCHOOL
Rock Springs
Rock Springs
Jackson
Natrona
Evanston
Rock Springs
Green River
Kelly Walsh
Evanston
Kelly Walsh

PLAYER,#
lJacob Ross, 32
'Mark Beasley, 13
¢Adam Duvall, 44
Lane Tucker, 5
Reid Baty, 5
¢Frank Crum, 25
‘Ryan Andren, 3
|Austin Brodahl, 24
fAaron Woodward, 4
!Keyshawn Farmer, 43

PLAYER,#
INiko Bostic, 3
'Erik Oliver, 22
¢Drew Bodecker, 11
|Nathan Burman, 41
Daxton Palu, 25
#Trey Hladky, 3
‘Ryan Andren, 3
|Asa Williams, 4
/Dawson Miessler, 21
!Tanner Muchmore, 5

PLAYER,#

lOnyx Jackson, 44
Jarom Brown, 10
¢Mark Beasley, 13
|Jaidyn Evans, 24
Ben Lecholat, 44
JAdam Duvall, 44
‘Niko Bostic, 3
|Cody Meese, 11
/Daxton Palu, 25
!Erik Oliver, 22

PLAYER,#
|Nathan Burman, 41
'Aaron Woodward, 4
yDawson Miessler, 21
|Chad Browning, 2

Keaton Wilkerson, 0
¢Coleman Worsley, 32
‘Trey Hladky, 3
Tanner Muchmore, 5
fRyan Andren, 3
‘Erik Oliver, 22

BLK
2.1
1.1
11
0.7
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.5
0.5

3FG %

56%
50%
43%
42%
42%
42%
41%
39%
38%
35%

FG %
75%
67%
60%
56%
55%
54%
54%
54%
52%
50%

FT %
89%
86%
80%
79%
77%
77%
76%
75%
73%
73%

FOUL

33
3.0
1.7
3.7
31
31
2.0
2.6
1.6
2.8

3FGM

0.9
1.2
0.6
1.4
0.9
4.3
0.6
0.6
2.7
1.6

FGM
4.0
0.7
3.9
2.0
11
2.6
2.4
2.7
23
7.4

FTM
3.0
23
1.1
1.4
1.4
0.8
6.2
1.9
0.9
3.7

SCHOOL

East
South
Gillette
Gillette
Laramie
Laramie
East
East
Sheridan
South

3FGA
1.6
2.3
14
33
2.2
10.1
14
1.6
7.2
4.7

FGA
5.3
1.0
6.5
3.5
2.0
4.8
4.4
5.1
4.3

14.8

FTA
3.4
2.6
14
1.8
1.8
11
8.1
2.5
13
5.0

1/17/2017

SCHOOL
Central
East
Sheridan
Laramie
Gillette
Gillette
East
Laramie
Gillette
East

SCHOOL
South
East
South
South
Sheridan
Gillette
Central
Central
Gillette
East

SCHOOL
Laramie
Sheridan
Gillette
Laramie
Gillette
Gillette
Gillette
East
East
East
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All Class Top 10 Per Game Averages * To be eligible for Top 10, player must participate in 1/2 of team's games
SCORING REBOUNDING
Player, # PTS FG % FT % SCHOOL Player, # REB OFF/DEF REB  SCHOOL
Trey Hladky, 3 25.9 46% 76% Gillette IKery Kramer, 33 12.4 3.8 8.7 Rock Springs
Trevor Hautala, 20 20.4 53% 81% Rock Springs 'Riley Fraley, 15 8.3 3.1 5.2 Central
Erik Oliver, 22 19.7 50% 73% East ¢Frank Crum, 25 7.8 2.5 5.4 Laramie
Logan Harbaugh, 25 16.6 44% 79% Natrona |Aaron Woodward, 4 7.0 1.5 5.5 Sheridan
Nathan Burman, 41 15.9 49% 89% Laramie Jacob Ross, 32 6.8 2.1 4.8 East
Sam Marsh, 5 14.0 47% 73% Kelly Walsh #Xander Peterson, 33 6.6 1.9 4.7 Jackson
Jaxon Hiatt, 11 12.8 50% 71% Kelly Walsh ‘Jaxon Hiatt, 11 6.5 1.8 4.7 Kelly Walsh
Devin Love, 23 12.1 41% 62% Green River |Logan Harbaugh, 25 6.0 1.9 4.1 Natrona
Keyshawn Farmer, 43 12.0 42% 53% South iParker Christensen, 21 5.4 43 1.1 Sheridan
Kelby Kramer, 33 11.9 53% 77% Rock Springs ‘Kael Mikkelson, 2 5.2 2.1 3.1 Rock Springs
ASSISTS STEALS
PLAYER,# AST TO SCHOOL PLAYER,# STL FOUL SCHOOL
Trevor Hautala, 20 4.1 2.2 Rock Springs lTrevor Hautala, 20 4.4 2.2 Rock Springs
Trey Hladky, 3 4.0 3.2 Gillette 'Keyshawn Farmer, 43 2.5 2.8 South
Kael Mikkelson, 2 3.2 2.9 Rock Springs ¢lesse Barker, 31 2.3 1.8 Evanston
Tanner Muchmore, 5 3.2 2.2 East |Kae| Mikkelson, 2 2.3 2.8 Rock Springs
Cameron Carter, 2 3.0 2.0 Kelly Walsh Mark Beasley, 13 2.3 3.0 South
Keyshawn Farmer, 43 29 4.7 South #Trey Hladky, 3 2.2 2.1 Gillette
Ryan Andren, 3 2.7 1.4 East ‘Logan Harbaugh, 25 21 2.7 Natrona
Dawson Miessler, 21 2.5 1.6 Gillette |Coy Steel, 12 2.0 2.6 Sheridan
Sam Marsh, 5 2.4 1.8 Kelly Walsh /Devin Love, 23 2.0 2.3 Green River
Will Geraci, 4 2.4 3.6 Jackson !Joel Strube, 23 1.9 2.8 Kelly Walsh
BLOCKED SHOTS 3 POINT % (At least 10 3FGA)
PLAYER,# BLK FOUL SCHOOL PLAYER,# 3FG % 3FGM 3FGA SCHOOL
Kelby Kramer, 33 2.8 2.2 Rock Springs lMatt Ellingson, 2 67% 1.4 2.1 Jackson
Jacob Ross, 32 2.1 3.3 East iNiko Bostic, 3 56% 0.9 1.6 Central
Jaxon Hiatt, 11 1.2 2.8 Kelly Walsh yErik Oliver, 22 50% 1.2 2.3 East
Jake Angelovich, 24 1.1 2.0 Green River !Nathan Welling, 10 50% 0.8 1.7 Evanston
Mark Beasley, 13 1.1 3.0 South Sam Marsh, 5 48% 3.1 6.4 Kelly Walsh
Adam Duvall, 44 1.1 1.7 Gillette ¢ Jesus Beltran, 15 45% 0.6 1.2 Rock Springs
Chandler Anderson, 45 1.1 1.7 Evanston ‘Drew Bodecker, 11 43% 0.6 1.4 Sheridan
Will Geraci, 4 1.0 2.7 Jackson |Nathan Burman, 41 42% 1.4 3.3 Laramie
Logan Harbaugh, 25 1.0 2.7 Natrona /Daxton Palu, 25 42% 0.9 2.2 Gillette
Lane Tucker, 5 0.7 3.7 Gillette !Trey Hladky, 3 42% 4.3 10.1 Gillette
FIELD GOAL % (At least 10 FGA) (Includes 2FGA and 3FGA) FREE THROW % (At least 10 FTA)
PLAYER,# FG % FGM FGA SCHOOL PLAYER,# FT % FTM FTA SCHOOL
Onyx Jackson, 44 75% 4.0 5.3 South |Nathan Burman, 41 89% 3.0 3.4 Laramie
Michael Thorkildson, 42 70% 1.2 1.7 Jackson 'Kael Mikkelson, 2 87% 3.7 4.2 Rock Springs
Jarom Brown, 10 67% 0.7 1.0 East yAaron Woodward, 4 86% 2.3 2.6 Sheridan
Mark Beasley, 13 60% 3.9 6.5 South |Trevor Hautala, 20 81% 4.7 5.8 Rock Springs
Zach Rudelich, 24 58% 1.2 2.0 Rock Springs Dawson Miessler, 21 80% 1.1 1.4 Gillette
Sage Coventry, 13 57% 1.0 1.8 Kelly Walsh  #Erich Elezemeyer, 12 79% 3.3 4.1 Jackson
Jaidyn Evans, 24 56% 2.0 3.5 South ‘Chad Browning, 2 79% 1.4 1.8 Laramie
Seth Davis, 20 56% 2.3 4.2 Evanston |Logan Harbaugh, 25 79% 2.2 2.8 Natrona
Ben Lecholat, 44 55% 1.1 2.0 Sheridan /Chase Critchfield, 30 78% 2.1 2.7 Evanston
Adam Duvall, 44 54% 2.6 4.8 Gillette !Keaton Wilkerson, 0 77% 1.4 1.8 Gillette
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2016 - 2017 Season

Evanston Red Devils 4A BB West Overall Record 6-6 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# P FGM 3FGA FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FGY FTM  FTA FTY PT REB  AST TL BLK TO' FOUL
GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FG G G% % S ReB  ReB S § o's Fou GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
,.--,gtﬂmg%.n;f4_--,!_E.!,_--,_--,--r,_--,_--,_1.-,_--,_--,-lr--,---,_--,_--,_--,_--,_--,_--,_!--,---,_--,_--,_--,_--,_--,---,.:
Nathan Welling, 10 121 10 20 s0% | 13 5 5% | 8 18 44% | 64 5 19 24 25 15 2 37 23153 04 16 20 21 13 02 31 19|
Hunter Hicks, 11 ] 12 ] 16 47 34% ] 31 55 56% ] 13 17 76% ] 123 9 15 24 13 12 11 20 ] 10.3 0.8 1.3 2.0 1.1 1.0 0.9 1.7 ]
Brenden Mathson, 12 r1e ' H H ' '
Hunter Groll, 15 L 1 ! ! ! 1 1 1 1 2 ! 01 01 01 01 0.3 !
Seth Davis, 20 1 121 | 28 50 56% | 21 30 70% | 77 30 26 56 16 18 4 8 25 | 6.4 2.5 2.2 4.7 1.3 1.5 0.3 0.7 21 |
Braxton Hiatt, 22 I 2 I I I I 1 2 I 05 1.0 I
Ethan Johnson, 24 1o . ' ' ' '
Chase Critchfield, 30 Y2110 26 38% V23 a8 4% V25 32 78% 1 101 8 14 22 13 6 1 16 16 084 07 12 18 11 05 01 13 131!
Jesse Barker, 31 ] 121 3 12 25% | 46 87  53% | 26 47 5% | 127 16 38 54 27 28 7 16 21 J 106 13 32 45 23 23 06 13 18]
Weston Cox, 32 i 5 i i i i i i
Hayden Crofts, 33 » 12 . 2 8 25% 2 4 4 8 12 1 3 6 9 . 03 0.3 0.7 1.0 0.1 0.3 0.5 0.8
Theo Ellingford, 34 I I 1 I I 1 1
Brandon Wicks, 35 1121 4 14 29% y 10 23 43% 5 21 31  68% | 53 7 16 23 21 18 25 20 j 44 06 13 19 18 15 21 17
Chandler Anderson, 45 i 12 i 1 i 15 38 39% i 12 16 75% i 42 8 24 32 5 5 13 4 20 i 35 0.7 2.0 2.7 0.4 0.4 11 0.3 1.7 i
| | | | | | |
| | | | ! | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
R 1 : : 1 1
1 L] T L] T T 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals 12 43 121 36% | 168 334 50% | 126 193 65% | 591 87 161 248 122 106 27 126 156 | 49.2 7.3 134 20.7 10.2 8.8 2.3 10.5 13.0
Opponent Totals ; 107 41 144 28% 3 117 276 42% 1 96 160 60% 3 576 98 164 262 62 66 29 153 149 § 48.0 9.8 16.4  26.2 6.2 6.6 2.9 153 149
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 74 Laramie / 19 H Hicks, 11 Worland
Lowest Opp Points 23 Lyman !
FG% 57% Sheridan ! 70% S Davis, 20 Northridge UT
FT% 81% Lyman ! 75% J Barker, 31 Laramie
Rebounds 34 Laramie ! 11 J Barker, 31 Laramie
Assists 22 Laramie ! 7 N Welling, 10 Laramie
Steals 19 Laramie | 6 J Barker, 31 Star Valley
/
Blocked Shots 5 Star Valley | 2 C Anderson, 45: C Anderson, 45: J Barker, 31: J Barker, 31: C Anderson, 45: C Anderson, 45 Laramie: Central: East: Lyman: Star Valley
Most Opp TO's 23 Star Valley !
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Sheridan: 12/8/16 4 15 27% 1 12 25 48% 2 4 50%  40% 20 12 -- H Hicks, 11 -- N Welling, 10: H - N Welling, 10: H Hicks, 11:
38-42 418 2% | 11 31 35% ! 8 17 47% 31% ! 13 18 31 ! 1 ] 6 9 Hicks, 11: H Groll, 15 H Groll, 15: S Davis, 20: C
Laramie: 12/9/16 5 13 38% 23 37 62% 13 20 65%  56% 7 18 25 22 19 3 4 13 14 - H Hicks, 11:) 7 -- ) Barker, 31 7 -- N Welling, 10
74-60 L8 6 2Fell A S Sl B da G el dl A Bl 9 L& O Barker, 31
Riverton: 12/10/16 1 12 17 24 71% 7 15 22 7 5 12 11 -- C Critchfield, 30 6 -- ) Barker, 31 2 -- C Anderson, 45
44-53 LS 6 Sbell O a2 &SI A R G el iR B B9 B8 B O
Northridge UT: 12/15/16 5 18 28% 22 47 47% 5 10 50% 42% 9 15 24 10 8 2 11 19 15 -- S Davis, 20 8 -- S Davis, 20 3-- S Davis, 20
63-70 e I I I .
Worland: 12/16/16 7 15 47% 14 45 31% 6 10 60%  35% 9 19 28 14 9 2 10 14 19 - H Hicks, 11 9 -- S Davis, 20 4 -- ) Barker, 31
55-47 L 3 8 B 3 488l B 13 abd |l 6 i A il S [ 7 B __

Evanston Wyoming HS Basketball



2016 - 2017 Season

North Summit UT: 12/17/16
55-53
Laramie: 1/6/17
49 - 50
Central: 1/6/17
54-52
Sheridan: 1/7/17
54 -55
East: 1/7/17
23-46
Lyman: 1/12/17
45-23
Star Valley: 1/13/17
36-25

Evanston

2 4 50%

L 3 A% |
6 13 46%

LS 07 2% |
4 6 67%

L & 8 2
19 1%
5 13 38%

_ 3 18 A%
7 25 28%
7 21 33%

6 11  55%  29%
_ 7 0 T O3
13 16 81% 52%
S O AT A%
16 22 73% 27%
5 10 50%  33%

Wyoming HS Basketball

2 15
N
2 9 23
K
2 11 19
o B 1
3 14 14
& 3 1D
4 1

a4 3 O
5 9 15
123 16

12 -- ) Barker, 31

6 -- S Davis, 20

5-- N Welling, 10

13 -- H Hicks, 11

11 -- ) Barker, 31

5 -- B Wicks, 35

18 -- ) Barker, 31

8 -- J Barker, 31

5 -- H Hicks, 11

13 -- N Welling, 10: S
Davis, 20

7 -- C Anderson, 45

6 -- ) Barker, 31

7 - H Hicks, 11

4 -- S Davis, 20

3 --) Barker, 31

12 -- ) Barker, 31

5--J Barker, 31

5--) Barker, 31

12 -- C Critchfield, 30

7 -- S Davis, 20

3 -- S Davis, 20




2016 - 2017 Season

Green River Wolves 4A BB West Overall Record 5-4 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# P FGM 3FGA FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FGY FTM  FTA FTY PT REB  AST TL BLK TO' FOUL
GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FG G G% % s REB  REB S § o's Fou GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
,.--,.G;m,'_reis.er.la----:_g.!,73.-,H--52.%-r,---zz.-.4gﬂ{l.1,6.-.26,--s.zoz-l,-?g.---,---,---,.18.-,ﬁ------,--.lé_:-EE-----.37,---,.23.,---,---57-.{0.:
Chase Stoeger, 1 I sl 7 %6 27% | a 12 3% 1 12 22 55% | a1 6 32 38 12 9 5 23 241 51 08 40 48 15 11 06 29 30|
Matthew Seymour, 2 1 41 1 ] 1 3 4 75% | 3 2 3 5 2 2 3 2 ] 08 0.5 0.8 1.3 0.5 0.5 0.8 05
Grant Cobb, 3 ! 3 33% ! 1 ' ] 1 1 1 ' 15 05 05 05 0.5 *
Candon Croft, 5 L 1 T 8 50% , 2 2 100% 1 10 5 3 8 2 1 1 120 10 06 16 0.4 02 02!
Chance Hofer, 10 Il 91 6 21 29% | 21 34 62% | 14 27 52% | 74 12 24 36 14 8 1 18 28 | 8.2 1.3 2.7 4.0 1.6 09 0.1 2.0 3.1 1
Kyle Ivie, 11 | 6 | 1 5 20% | 2 | | 3 1 2 3 1 3 6 4 | 05 02 03 05 02 05 1.0 07 |
Dakota Wingard, 12 9 3 11 27% » 10 17 59% » 12 19 63% 1 41 7 21 28 6 1 14 13 « 46 0.8 2.3 3.1 0.7 0.1 1.6 14 «
Cole White, 14 ol ! 1 L 2 50% 11 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 Vo5 05 05 10 1.0 05 05 05 !
Haden Counts, 20 1.5 1 3 1 1 | 1 2 50% | 1 3 1 4 2 1 1 ] 02 06 02 08 04 02 02 ]
Cameron Morris, 21 i 9 i 1 15 7% i 38 62 61% i 18 27 67% i 97 7 31 38 16 15 2 22 25 i 10.8 0.8 3.4 4.2 1.8 1.7 0.2 2.4 2.8 i
Hunter Spartz, 22 9 » 13 32 41% « 5 18 28% & 31 8 14 22 16 29 . 34 0.9 1.6 2.4 1.8 3.2 ,
Devin Love, 23 I's 1T 13 31 4% 1 20 50 40% [ 18 29 e2% I 97 11 20 31 16 16 2 19 18 1121 14 25 39 20 20 03 24 231
Jake Angelovich, 24 1.8 1 1 [ 11 30 37% j 10 13 77% 3y 32 11 11 22 1 1 9 11 16 ] 40 14 14 28 01 01 11 14 20
Braxton Yeager, 33 1 1 . . . . .
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | ! | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
HE H H H H H
1 L] T L] T T 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals L. 9 | 45 160 28% § 140 292 48% | 112 191 59% |y 527 84 194 278 85 74 21 163 181 j 60.6 9.3 21.6 309 9.4 8.2 2.3 18.1 20.1
Opponent Totals 1 91 26 125 21% 3 170 356 48% ; 124 196 63% 3 542 89 206 295 103 76 26 143 185 § 60.2 9.9 229 328 114 8.4 3.3 159 20.6
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 72 Lander Valley / 18 D Love, 23 Grace ID
Lowest Opp Points 43 Big Piney !
FG% 50% Lander Valley ! 75% C Morris, 21 Grace ID
FT% 69% Big Piney ! 67% D Wingard, 12 Grace ID
Rebounds 40 Lander Valley ! 10 G Heiser, 0 Laramie
Assists 12 Rawlins ! 7 C Stoeger, 1 Grace ID
Steals 12 Rawlins | 5 D Love, 23 Lyman
/
Blocked Shots 8 Lyman | 3 C Stoeger, 1 Lyman
Most Opp TO's 23 Big Piney !
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Big Piney: 12/9/16 5 18 28% 17 33 52% 20 29 69%  43% 14 23 37 8 10 5 23 20 | 17--CMorris, 21: D 7 -- G Heiser, 0 3 -- CStoeger, 1
69-43 SR U 18 41 _a%i 7 15 47% 6% | 6 17 231 8 12} 3 23 27 Love, 23
Lyman: 12/10/16 8 23 35% 16 40 40% 7 16 44% 38% 9 22 31 10 11 8 13 19 17 --D Love, 23 7 -- C Stoeger, 1 4 -- C Hofer, 10
63-62 IS B 2 S N /A 3 S 2 07 I 5 ) W I TS /00 S I I I N 2 I /8
Lander Valley: 12/10/16 3 19 16% 30 47 64% 3 5 60% 50% 10 30 40 11 4 2 22 20 16 -- C Morris, 21 8 -- J Angelovich, 24 4 -- C Hofer, 10
72-70 L 3 28 2ol O & SBH W 2B s S Al ML 9 9 6 5
Pinedale: 12/15/16 3 10 30% 13 25 52% 19 33 58% 46% 5 24 29 8 9 1 22 18 13 -- C Hofer, 10 6 -- C Hofer, 10 3 -- C Hofer, 10: C Morris, 21
54-45 INROI T N N T N 2N O N 720 2N 3 ) W/ ORI /9 W I "o I Sy 2 O
Grace ID: 12/15/16 8 14 57% 12 32 38% 17 26 65% 43% 6 23 29 11 6 2 20 25 18 --D Love, 23 7 -- C Stoeger, 1 7 -- C Stoeger, 1
65-750T L 3 i 2o D 4B Bl B B @ dud | i 4l ik 2 [ 4 B &
Green River Wyoming HS Basketball
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Northridge UT: 12/16/16

59-72

Rawlins: 12/17/16
54 - 66

South: 1/13/17

49 - 60

Laramie: 1/14/17
60 - 49

Green River

4 18 2%
/O
4 19 2%
L& 8 Sl |
7 25 28%
N
3 14 21%

7 19 37%
22N )
18 41 44%

14 27 S2%  32%
AVECCII, - I 7 20
15 24 63%  38%
9 12 75%  35%

6 7
02
12 1
L2
8 5
0L O
1 10
4 3

Wyoming HS Basketball

13 14
_____ S—n

19 21
2 A
2 19 27
3 14 23

13 -- G Heiser, 0

6 -- D Wingard, 12

2 -- G Heiser, 0: C Morris, 21

12 -- C Hofer, 10

4 -- C Hofer, 10

3 -- G Heiser, 0

12 -- G Heiser, 0

8 -- C Stoeger, 1

4--D Love, 23

15 -- C Morris, 21

10 -- G Heiser, 0

3 -- G Heiser, 0: C Morris, 21:
D Love, 23




2016 - 2017 Season

Jackson

Wyoming HS Basketball

4A BB West verall Recor: -7 onference Recor -
Jackson Broncs Overall d 3 Conf d 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# P 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA  FT Y PT REB  AST TL BLK TO'S FOUL
GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FG G G% % s REB  REB S s o' Fou GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
"’"c%Be'rKna’ufe;,T"'!'I‘!"’"'""".""'"’"".""""'".""'"""'"'"""""""’"‘!"""'"'"""""""""""!
Matt Ellingson, 2 I 71 10 15 67% | a4 15 271% | 8 11 73% | 46 3 5 8 4 3 15 4 le6 04 07 11 06 04 21 06 |
Will Geraci, 4 1 71 3 24 13% | 12 32 38% | 1 | 33 2 10 12 17 7 7 25 19 | 47 03 14 17 24 10 10 36 27|
Pete Wotkyns, 5 - ! 2 50% * ' 2 2 1 1 1 * 20 20 2.0 1.0 10 10 *
Gus Armijo, 10 Vet 9 1% | 5 7 71% , 2 3 67% , 15 2 4 6 1 1 4 8 138 05 10 15 03 03 1.0 20}
Erich Elezemeyer, 12 1 71 13 I 12 33 36% | 23 29 79% | 47 9 20 29 7 8 1 7 11 | 6.7 1.3 2.9 4.1 1.0 1.1 0.1 1.0 1.6 |
lan Renkes, 14 | 7 | 6 19 32% | 6 15 40% | 2 | 30 3 6 9 4 6 1 25 14 | 43 04 09 13 06 09 01 36 20 |
Nate Fairbanks, 15 4 ' 1 ' ' 1 5 6 1 1 0.3 1.3 1.5 0.3 03 s
Ronnie Kaye, 20 LR 5 20% ! 10 36 28% ! 2 5 4% 25 9 18 27 11 6 6 10 I'36 13 26 39 16 09 09 14!
Dane Smits, 21 | 41 4 12 33% | 3 7 43% | 1 ] 18 4 4 2 3 5 2 ] 45 10 10 05 08 13 05 ]
Frank Thomas, 23 i 7 i 1 7 14% i 4 18 22% i 7 10 70% i 18 5 13 18 5 9 17 11 i 26 07 19 26 07 13 24 16 i
Xander Peterson, 33 » 7 0 5 28 18% . 13 35 37% . 15 23 65% & 56 13 33 46 10 8 25 26 .« 8.0 1.9 4.7 6.6 1.4 1.1 3.6 3.7
Michael Thorkildson, 42 I 6 T 1 1 100% 1 6 9 67% | I 15 3 5 8 2 3 7 I'25 o5 08 13 0.3 05 121
| 1 | 1 1 | |
| | | | | | |
I I I I I I I
| | | | ! | |
I I I I I I I
| | | | | | |
HE H H H H H
1 L] T L] T T 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals L 71 32 134 24% j 76 210  36% | 57 85 67% j 465 52 123 175 61 54 9 134 114 y 465 74 176 250 87 7.7 13 191 163
Opponent Totals 1 6 1 16 67 24% 3 114 219 52% & 59 101 58% 3 558 45 144 189 59 55 8 84 89 1 55.8 7.5 24.0 315 9.8 9.2 1.3 140 148
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 62 Teton ID / 13 X Peterson, 33: M Ellingson, 2: X Peterson, 33 Rock Springs: North Summit UT
Lowest Opp Points 38 Star Valley !
FG% 42% Rock Springs ! 55% X Peterson, 33 Rock Springs
FT% 84% North Summit UT ! 88% X Peterson, 33 North Summit UT
Rebounds 31 Rawlins ! 10 X Peterson, 33: X Peterson, 33 Rock Springs: Rawlins
Assists 15 Rock Springs ! 5 W Geraci, 4 North Summit UT
Steals 12 Rawlins | 3 R Kaye, 20: F Thomas, 23: X Peterson, 33: M Ellingson, 2 Rawlins: North Summit UT: Rich Co UT
/
Blocked Shots 4 Rock Springs | 3 W Geraci, 4 Rock Springs
Most Opp TO's 19 Rawlins !
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Kelly Walsh: 12/8/16 1 22 5% 6 27 22% 3 9 33%  14% 6 19 25 2 6 10 9 4 -- W Geraci, 4: E 8 -- X Peterson, 33 1-- E Elezemeyer, 12: F
18-55 513 3sxi 15 32 A% i 10 14 71% 44% i 6 34 40 i 4 9 | 2 15 12 { Flewemeyerl1 Thomas, 23
Laramie: 12/9/16 5 22 23% 10 29  34% 6 9 67%  29% 8 20 28 10 8 2 23 15 7 -- W Geraci, 4 7 -- X Peterson, 33 3 -- W Geraci, 4: R Kaye, 20
41-54 ISR, U NN N5 N /A > 0 ) WO M ORI 8 S S o I C oI
Sheridan: 12/10/16 3 13 23% 12 31 39% 6 10 60% 34% 8 7 15 5 4 1 16 13 | 9-- E Elezemeyer, 12 4 -- R Kaye, 20: X 3 -- W Geraci, 4
39-54 ISR T 10N, W2 OSSN O 5 cN: L N N 62 oS 7 I W (S I ORI W T2 I oI I B Peterson, 33
Rock Springs: 12/10/16 6 15 40% 16 38 42% 1 4 25%  42% 6 21 27 15 7 4 20 10 13 -- X Peterson, 33 10-- X Peterson, 33 3 -- E Elezemeyer, 12: R Kaye,
51-65 N TT— A 43 SFI 9 18 GF sl 8 B BN Bl 4 o __ 12 20: X Peterson, 33
Rawlins: 12/15/16 8 25 32% 10 30 33% 10 14 71%  33% 9 22 31 11 12 25 21 | 12--XPeterson,33  10-- X Peterson, 33 3-- W Geraci, 4
54-69 L 8 O Bl a8 8 Gl 8 2l gk Sl 4 B & W f d 3 7




2016 - 2017 Season

North Summit UT: 12/17/16 6 15
60-68
Rich Co UT: 12/17/16 3 2
42 -65
Star Valley: 12/22/16
48 - 38 1 9
Teton ID: 1/7/17
50-46
Teton ID: 1/14/17
62-44

Jackson

26 31 84% 35%
58 e3%  33% |
AL 22 T~ 0 3

4 17 21 8 8
111 28 10 9
L8 A BT T

Wyoming HS Basketball

13 -- M Ellingson, 2: X
Peterson, 33

6 -- X Peterson, 33

5-- W Geraci, 4

10 -- X Peterson, 33

7 -- E Elezemeyer, 12

2 -- W Geraci, 4: R Kaye, 20: X
Peterson, 33




2016 - 2017 Season

KeIIy Walsh Trojans 4ABB West Overall Record 7-2 Conference Record 0-0
PLAYER, # GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT% PTS g:; ::; REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL P;:fn/ 32:/:3 '72;3 R;:A/ Aé:/./ S;:\'A/ B(';'KM/ Tg;/ ;%l:/'l'
T T Cameron Carter, 2+ 9 % 19 52 37% 1 14 27 5% % 12 19 63% v 97 5 17 22 27 12 18 16 v 108 06 19 24 30 13 20 18
Davion Mcadam, 3 | 51 | 3 9 33% 1 10 13 77% | 16 6 9 15 1 4 7 132 12 18 30 02 08 14 |
Manny N'Tula, 4 | 9] 12 32 38% | 17 43 40% | 22 29 /6% | 92 11 28 39 10 6 18 20 102 12 31 43 11 07 20 22
Sam Marsh, 5 ' 9" 28 58 48% ' 13 29  45% ' 16 22 73% ' 126 10 34 44 22 4 3 16 23 '140 11 38 49 24 04 03 18 26!
Ross Padilla, 10 Tt ! 1 L 2 50% , 1 1 2 3 3 1 105 05 10 15 1.5 05 4
Jaxon Hiatt, 11 Il 61 4 12 33% | 25 46 54% | 15 21 71% | 77 11 28 39 10 8 7 15 17 1 128 18 47 6.5 1.7 1.3 1.2 2.5 2.8 |
Matt Hays, 12 | 5 | 1 | 2 3 67% | | 4 1 5 6 4 8 5 | 08 02 10 12 08 16 1.0 |
Sage Coventry, 13 P 8 1 3 6 50% « 5 8 63% 1 4 6 67% 1 23 4 5 9 2 4 4 5 29 05 06 11 03 05 05 06 s
Tim Nolan, 20 Pl 5 20% ! 2 3 67% | 7 1 12 13 5 7 2 15008 01 13 14 06 08 02 17!
Holden Eckhardt, 22 ] 61 5 14 36% | 9 14 64% | 1 3 33% | 34 9 13 2 1 6 2 9 20 ] 57 15 22 37 18 1.0 03 15 33|
Joel Strube, 23 I 9 I 1 I 14 30 47% I 10 19  53% I 38 15 24 39 12 17 1 12 25 I 42 17 27 43 13 19 01 13 28 I
Brooks Browning, 24 ' ' 4 2 4 50% 1 2 3 3 6 2 1 6 3 . 03 0.4 0.4 0.9 0.3 0.1 0.9 04 .
| [ | I 2 2 100% 1 2 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
! | ] | ] ] |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
- i a a i i
| | | | | | |
Team Totals | 9 72 181 40% j 104 217 48% 4 95 140 68% j 519 77 181 258 104 66 14 115 157 y 577 86 201 287 116 73 16 128 174

Opponent Totals 8 1 36 134 27% 3 90 216 42% ; 86 135 64% 3 426 65 147 212 57 51 17 115 126 ; 473 81 184 265 7.1 6.4 24 144 158

Peak Performances

Team Best Opponent : Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 81 Laramie ! 25 S Marsh, 5 Laramie
Lowest Opp Points 18 Jackson !
FG% 51% East ! 78% C Carter, 2 Gering NE
FT% 91% Gering NE !
Rebounds 40 Jackson ! 10 S Marsh, 5 East
Assists 18 East ! 6 C Carter, 2: C Carter, 2: S Marsh, 5 Riverton: Laramie: East
Steals 10 Laramie: Sheridan | 5 J Strube, 23 Laramie
Blocked Shots 3 East: Sheridan i 2 J Hiatt, 11: J Hiatt, 11 East: South
MOStORRTOS B S oo
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Jackson: 12/8/16 5 13 38% 15 32 47% 10 14 71%  44% 6 34 40 4 9 2 15 12 18 -- M N'Tula, 4 8-- D Mcadam, 3 2 -- CCarter, 2
55-18 1 20 5% 6 25 24% 3 9 33%  16% 7 20 27 2 10 11 13
Riverton: 12/9/16 6 19 32% | 7 26 27% | 10 14 7% 29% | 10 13 23 | 11 9 | - 15 16 | 10-MNTula4 81 Strube, 23 6-- C Carter, 2
42 -56 5 16 31% 15 27 56% 11 17 65% 47% 7 20 27 6 8 2 15 14
Laramie: 12/10/16 14732 as% | 9 18 s0% | 21 20 72% 46% | 11 16 27 | 17 10 | 1 9 21| 25-SMarsh5 9—-MNTula, 4 6--C Carter, 2
81-49 3 15 20% 11 26 42% 18 27 67%  34% 10 19 29 5 6 1 20 22
East: 12/20/16 s 17 47% | 16 30 S3% | 5 11 45% S1% | 6 22 28 | 13 6 | 3 8 17 | 23-SMarsh5 9--5 Marsh, 5 6--5 Marsh, 5
61-48 5 16 31% 12 35 34% 9 13 69%  33% 7 19 26 10 5 3 9 10
East: 1/5/17 s 21 3s% | 15 29 S2% | 4 11  36% 46% | 7 23 30 | 18 5 | - 1423 22-JHiaw, 11 105 Marsh, 5 5 Strube, 23
58-700T L8 B GEl A S SFSf AR S gen ARl v AL AR 64L& 6

Kelly Walsh Wyoming HS Basketball
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Sheridan: 1/5/17
63-58
South: 1/6/17
56-35
Central: 1/7/17
47 - 40
Gering NE: 1/14/17
56-52

Kelly Walsh

8 13 62% 50%
LS9 S8% 3%
10 14 71% 43%
7 12 58% 43%

12 10
L
1 4
N
17
NI
7 6

Wyoming HS Basketball

3 7 19
S 6 40
2 13 16
2 A 15
115 11
13 15

19 -- S Marsh, 5 9 --J Hiatt, 11 5--J Hiatt, 11
15 -- S Marsh, 5 6 -- J Hiatt, 11 3 --S Marsh, 5:J Hiatt, 11
12 -- ] Hiatt, 11 7 -- J Hiatt, 11 3-- H Eckhardt, 22

20 -- C Carter, 2

8 -- H Eckhardt, 22

3 --SMarsh, 5




2016 - 2017 Season

Natrona Mustangs 4ABB West Overall Record 1-9 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# P FGM 3FGA FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FGY FTM  FTA FTY PT REB  AST TL BLK TO' FOUL
GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FG G G% % S ReB  ReB S § o's Fou GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
,.---J.esge.H;a:n;:2.--,!_1.0.!,.2---ﬁ--zﬁ-r,---,_-.1§%.1l-§--.14,_-goz-lr-71,_--,-19.,.3.1.,_15.-,1.3---_--,--.26_!-?1,_--,-Eg-.‘;l.,.lg.,zg-,_--ig-.io.:
Jacob Silva, 3 l 10l 1 9 1% 1 7 14 s50% | 4 7 s7% | 21 1 11 12 17 2 23 19l 21 01 11 12 17 02 23 191
Ben Acres, 5 1 61 1 3 7 43% | 3 8 38% | 9 5 4 9 1 2 8 4 1 15 0.8 0.7 1.5 0.2 0.3 1.3 0.7
Carson Johnson, 10 41 5 20% * 2 '3 4 75% * 6 2 2 2 2 1 15 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 03 !
Jhett George, 11 TR 18 28% ! 5 11 45% | 2 6 33% , 27 2 4 6 3 5 8 13 127 02 04 06 03 05 08 131
Ryan Sorensen, 13 1 1 1 1 1 1 I
Trey Cimburek, 14 I 10 I I 3 12 25% I 4 6 67% I 10 4 11 15 2 5 11 I 10 04 11 15 0.2 05 1.1 I
Brett Norvelle, 20 1 8 1 4 25% 3 2 2 5 7 3 2 1 3 7 1 03 0.3 0.6 0.9 0.4 0.3 0.1 0.4 0.9
Jordan Bertagnole, 21 ! ! ! I I 1 1
Mathew Christopherson, 22 | 4 | 2 1 9 1 5 6 83% | 5 3 2 5 3 2 5 1 ] 13 08 0.5 13 08 0.5 13 0.3 |
Logan Harbaugh, 25 i 10 i 22 54 41% i 39 84 46% i 22 28 79% i 166 19 41 60 6 21 10 32 27 i 16.6 1.9 4.1 6.0 0.6 2.1 1.0 3.2 2.7 i
Brennan Hagar, 30 » 10, 7 31 23% 1 16 45 36% « 9 14 64% 1 62 8 21 29 9 8 1 29 11 . 6.2 0.8 2.1 2.9 0.9 0.8 0.1 2.9 1.1 .
Tyler Fink, 31 I'9 1 s 16 31% | 28 64  44% | 19 28 68% | 90 12 29 41 6 9 3 31 33 1100 13 32 46 07 10 03 34 371
David Robitaille, 32 1.9 1 7 14% 1 1 8 13% | 4 9 44% | 9 5 4 9 4 1 1 10 1 1.0 06 04 10 04 01 12 11
Cross True, 34 20 . 2 . 2 . 1 1 . 0.5 0.5 .
Thomas Robitaille, 42 ' 9 ' 2 ' 12 26 46% ' 5 10  50% ' 29 10 19 29 6 7 2 27 36 ' 32 11 21 32 07 08 02 30 40 '
Team, | | | | | 17 21 38 3 | |
| | | | ! | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
R 1 : : 1 1
1 L] T L] T T 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals | 10 § 44 160 28% y 120 316 38% | 85 145 59% | 457 103 191 294 69 79 20 210 193 j 457 103 19.1 294 6.9 7.9 2.0 21.0 193
Opponent Totals ; 10 7 50 161 31% 3 172 349 49% 129 198 65% 3 623 108 212 320 93 116 33 159 154 § 623 108 212 32,0 9.3 11.6 3.7 159 154
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 60 Sugar-Salem ID / 28 L Harbaugh, 25 Central
Lowest Opp Points 41 Central !
FG% 45% Sugar-Salem ID ! 73% L Harbaugh, 25 Star Valley
FT% 80% Bismarck Legacy ! 88% L Harbaugh, 25 Central
Rebounds 41 Scottsbluff NE ! 10 T Fink, 31 Bismarck Legacy
Assists 11 Star Valley ! 4 J Silva, 3 Star Valley
Steals 14 Star Valley | 5 L Harbaugh, 25 South
/
Blocked Shots 4 Sugar-Salem ID: South | 3 L Harbaugh, 25 East
Most Opp TO's 21 Star Valley: South !
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Scottsbluff NE: 12/8/16 6 18 33% 13 45  29% 8 19  42%  30% 15 26 41 5 11 2 21 23 ! 16-- L Harbaugh, 25 9-- 2 -- B Hagar, 30
52-84 L0 28 @RIl . R Sl AV B @ AFb il 8 S P p Al WO B 6
Gillette: 12/9/16 2 14 14% 13 36 36% 7 15 47% 30% 13 24 37 5 4 24 19 14 -- L Harbaugh, 25 8 -- L Harbaugh, 25 2--J Harshman, 2: L
39-80 (1o 29 4%} 19 35 sa%| la 13 o% 45% | 9 26 35 10 14} 3 12 15 Harbaugh, 25
Bismarck Legacy: 12/10/16 4 13 31% 13 32 41% 8 10 80% 38% 11 15 26 7 4 3 22 26 16 -- T Fink, 31 10 -- T Fink, 31 2 -- L Harbaugh, 25
46-62 NG 2R WO QNI -5 N 2T B 63 N L W /A L N 2 2 S g B iy R L
Sugar-Salem ID: 12/29/16 6 16 38% 19 40 48% 4 9 44% 45% 14 23 37 8 8 4 26 16 21-- LHarbaugh, 25 6-- L Harbaugh, 25: T 3--JSilva, 3
60-69 INRSINON? - R W2 O | ONI - 07 N NN Ny I 2 W < SN2 O S N /100 > Ny O R 8 Fink, 31
Bear River ID: 12/29/16 2 10 20% 12 29 41% 14 20 70%  36% 9 21 30 5 10 36 17 18 -- T Fink, 31 8 -- L Harbaugh, 25 2--J Harshman, 2
44-64 L8 B ZFl R 2 SEsH B dy  dvi o 2 AR B L~

Natrona

Wyoming HS Basketball
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Star Valley: 12/30/16
47 -51
Central: 1/6/17
45-41
East: 1/6/17
38-56
South: 1/7/17
42 -61
Sheridan: 1/14/17
44-55

Natrona

6 19  32%
L& O &%
6 16  38%
L 3 B 0% |
517 29%
LS 0 EF |
3 17 18%
NI
4 20 20%
3 13 23%

12 25 48%
_ B B S
7 25 28%
_ B 8 O
9 27 33%
B S G
11 27 41%

5 11 45%  41%
VLS N O O 5 T M=
13 17 76%  32%
VRO I 2 IS5
5 8 63% 32%
VTIN5 7 I
11 21 52%  32%

1 14
L2
6 10
AN,
9 6
L CC
5 10
_ 7 O
8 2
6 4

Wyoming HS Basketball

1 19 15
a_.a 1
1 15 13
3 15 17

26 -- L Harbaugh, 25 6 -- T Fink, 31 4 --JSilva, 3
28 -- L Harbaugh, 25 7 -- B Hagar, 30 2 -- J Harshman, 2: B Hagar,
30
14 -- T Fink, 31 5 -- L Harbaugh, 25 3--JSilva, 3

16 -- L Harbaugh, 25

9 -- L Harbaugh, 25

2 --J Harshman, 2

18 -- L Harbaugh, 25

7 -- T Robitaille, 42

3--JSilva, 3
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Rock Springs Tigers 4ABB West Overall Record 4-5 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# P FGM 3FGA FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FGY FTM  FTA FTY PT REB  AST TL BLK TO' FOUL
GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FG G G% % S ReB  ReB S § o's Fou GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
""'@Eﬁén'bérg'eff'"!'é".’"""""".'""""36%'1 S e e e e )
Kael Mikkelson, 2 l 91 4 15 27% | 20 a4 as% | 33 38 87% | 8 19 28 47 29 21 2 26 25 l 94 21 31 52 32 23 02 29 28l
Brady Arnoldi, 3 ] 9 ] 6 16 38% ] 3 8 38% ] 1 4 25% ] 25 3 9 12 7 4 9 13 ] 2.8 0.3 1.0 1.3 0.8 0.4 1.0 1.4 ]
Nick Mcmurtrey, 5 t 97 21 33% " 18 34 53% ' 5 8 63% ' 62 17 19 36 8 2 10 16 ' 69 19 21 40 09 02 11 18"
Brayden Rondinelli, 11 LS ) 3 67% , 2 5 40% , 2 2 100% 1 12 3 5 8 4 1 2 10717 04 07 11 06 01 03 14|
Jesus Beltran, 15 Il 91 5 11 45% | 11 21 52% | 7 12 58% | 44 1 13 14 13 10 7 18 | 49 0.1 1.4 1.6 1.4 1.1 0.8 2.0 |
Trevor Hautala, 20 | 91 14 35 40% | S50 8 58% | 42 52 81% | 184 3 18 21 37 40 20 20 204 03 20 23 41 44 22 22
Kelby Kramer, 33 9 40 76 53% » 27 35 77% 1« 107 34 78 112 6 5 25 21 20 « 119 3.8 8.7 12.4 0.7 0.6 2.8 2.3 2.2
Josh Tepera, 34 ! ! ! ! ! ! !
Zach Rudelich, 24 1 61 2 3 67% | 5 9 56% | 1 1 100% | 17 16 16 8 5 2 9 ] 28 27 27 13 08 03 15 |
Coleman Welsh, 23 i 1 i i 1 1 100% i i 2 1 1 i 2.0 1.0 1.0 i
| | 1 [ | 1 1
| 1 | 1 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | ! | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
R 1 : : 1 1
1 L] T L] T T 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals 1 9 1 40 105 38% 3 159 309 51% j 120 154 78% | 558 88 208 296 111 93 36 98 144 y 620 9.8 231 329 123 103 40 109 16.0
Opponent Totals P50 22 80 28% & 82 201 41% + 73 107 68% & 558 59 93 152 56 46 10 87 89 ! 620 11.8 186 304 11.2 9.2 20 174 17.8
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 73 Laramie / 29 T Hautala, 20 Jackson
Lowest Opp Points 47 North Summit UT !
FG% 55% North Summit UT ! 73% K Kramer, 33 South
FT% 100% North Summit UT: Hillcrest ID: Northridge UT ! 89% K Mikkelson, 2 Sheridan
Rebounds 45 Bear Lake ID ! 17 K Kramer, 33 Bear Lake ID
Assists 18 North Summit UT: Laramie ! 9 T Hautala, 20 Jackson
Steals 17 Laramie | 7 T Hautala, 20 Jackson
/
Blocked Shots 7 North Summit UT: South | 5 K Kramer, 33: K Kramer, 33: K Kramer, 33 Sheridan: North Summit UT: South
Most Opp TO's 20 Jackson !
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Riverton: 12/8/16 3 7 43% 17 40  43% 15 24 63%  43% 13 18 31 8 10 2 13 18 21-- T Hautala, 20 12 -- K Kramer, 33 5 -- T Hautala, 20
58-72 L9 A @l B & Sl B B e el 8 8. A § . B A B A
Sheridan: 12/9/16 5 11 45% 16 33 48% 23 31 74%  48% 9 24 33 8 8 6 8 21 28 -- T Hautala, 20 13 -- K Kramer, 33 5-- T Hautala, 20
70-57 L6 2 sl Ml & AFsN v B 7w Aps Il 5 W BUS 82
Jackson: 12/10/16 11 28 48 58% 9 14 64% 47% 8 15 23 16 12 10 12 29 -- T Hautala, 20 7 -- K Kramer, 33 9 -- T Hautala, 20
65-51 L6 B sl 5 83 i A & A% GF I 6 A A KB 7 8 _d) 0
North Summit UT: 12/15/16 2 3 67% ¢ 21 39 54% i 15 15 100%  55% 6 31 37 18 8 7 5 10 | 15--THautala,20 16 --KKramer, 33 6 -- K Mikkelson, 2
63-47 Ny . .
Bear Lake ID: 12/16/16 5 13 38% 18 33 55% 6 6 100%  50% 12 33 45 11 14 3 11 14 16 - T Hautala, 20 17 -- K Kramer, 33 3 -- K Mikkelson, 2
57-65

Rock Springs

Wyoming HS Basketball
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Hillcrest ID: 12/17/16
52-82
Northridge UT: 12/17/16
50-61
South: 1/14/17
70-71
Laramie: 1/13/17
73-52

Rock Springs

8 19 42%
N
7 19 37%

15 31 48%
2SN -2 )
18 36 50%

9 9 100% 51%
1 1 100%  50% |
16 23 70%  46% |
NEZS NI O 0 I ol

16 21 76%  45%

8 7
et o
16 8
LRI

18 17

8 2

Wyoming HS Basketball

3 4 15
26 9
7 a7
2 B 1
4 17 18
2 18 18

13 -- N Mcmurtrey, 5

5-- K Kramer, 33

3--BArnoldi, 3

13 -- T Hautala, 20

14 -- K Kramer, 33

2--N Mcmurtrey, 5: T
Hautala, 20

23 -- T Hautala, 20

14 -- K Kramer, 33

6 -- T Hautala, 20

27 -- T Hautala, 20

14 -- K Kramer, 33

5 -- K Mikkelson, 2
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Central

Wyoming HS Basketball

Central Indians 4A BB East Overall Record 4-7 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# P FGM 3FGA FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FGY FTM  FTA FTY PT REB  AST TL BLK TO' FOUL
GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FG G G% % S ReB  ReB S § o's Fou GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
"""T'av'oSD'aJi?l""'!'1’0"."'s"'ﬁ"E%"."'"""66%'1'"""'%«%'f'Ea"'"'""'"""'"'z"'Is'"2'1'!'39"'071"'1?"&7"13"39’"0"2"13"271'!
Niko Bostic, 3 121 10 18 se% | 16 30 53% 1 9 15 60% | 71 6 17 23 12 8 3 210 23l es 05 15 21 11 07 03 19 21l
Cody Meese, 11 ] 11 ] 2 13 15% ] 28 43 65% ] 10 20 50% ] 72 15 27 42 12 4 3 26 24 ] 6.5 1.4 2.5 3.8 1.1 0.4 0.3 2.4 2.2 ]
Daniel Shumway, 14 11" 14 46 30% ' 6 18 33% ' 7 10  70% ' 61 6 18 24 14 15 1 23 21 ' 55 05 16 22 13 14 01 21 19t
Riley Fraley, 15 HEER 3 1733 76 43% | 41 81 51% , 107 34 57 91 13 13 2 38 29§97 31 52 83 12 12 02 35 26,
Ethan Sipe, 22 1 101 1 8 20 40% | 3 8 38% | 19 10 12 22 3 5 19 18 1 19 1.0 1.2 2.2 0.3 0.5 1.9 1.8 |
Willie Jones, 23 I 11 I 4 21 19% I 28 72 39% I 8 1 73% I 76 20 28 48 11 7 1 28 27 I 69 18 25 44 10 06 01 25 25 I
Jessen Reckling, 24 50 2 5 40% » 16 33 48% » 15 17 88% » 53 7 15 22 7 4 2 8 12 « 10.6 14 3.0 4.4 1.4 0.8 0.4 1.6 24
Bryson Delbridge, 55 Pt 1 T 8  50% | 1 2 50% !9 2 4 6 1 1 6 10 123 05 10 15 03 03 15 251
Thomas Burke, 2 1 21 1 1 1 1 2 1 1] 05 05 1.0 05 05 ]
Isaiah Kuhle, 12 H H H H H H H
Aaron Flores, 21 ! 2 ! 1 ! ! ! ! !
Kenneth Thomas, 33 I I 1 I I | 1
Gale Mcarthur, 34 1.1 1 1 1 1 1
Roger Johnson, 40 LI . . . . .
Conner Lockhorn, 25 ! 1 ! 2 ! ! ! 2 ! 2.0 !
| | | | | | |
| | | | ! | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
R 1 : : 1 1
1 L] T L] T T 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals p 114 40 138 29% § 154 325 47% 99 174 57% y 527 105 195 300 84 65 15 186 188 | 47.9 9.5 17.7 273 7.6 5.9 1.4 169 17.1
Opponent Totals 11 3 53 173 31% 3 131 292 45% ; 108 167 65% 3 529 81 171 252 86 94 22 148 177 § 48.1 7.4 155 229 7.8 8.5 2.0 13.5 16.1
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 66 Ralston Valley / 17 J Reckling, 24: R Fraley, 15 Glenwood Springs CO: Ralston Valley
Lowest Opp Points 37 Glenwood Springs CO !
FG% 55% Poudre CO ! 60% J Reckling, 24 Glenwood Springs CO
FT% 77% Bismarck Century ! 80% R Fraley, 15 Greeley Northridge CO
Rebounds 34 Natrona ! 12 R Fraley, 15 Evanston
Assists 14 Scottsbluff NE ! 4 D Shumway, 14: D Shumway, 14 Bismarck Legacy: Scottsbluff NE
Steals 11 Glenwood Springs CO | 3 N Bostic, 3: D Shumway, 14: R Fraley, 15: R Fraley, 15: R Fraley, 15 j00d Springs CO: Ralston Valley: Natrona: Kelly
/
Blocked Shots 3 Natrona | 2 C Meese, 11 Poudre CO
Most Opp TO's 19 Ralston Valley !
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Rapid City Central: 12/8/16 4 12 33% 1§ 11 19 58% | 12 24 50%  48% 9 16 25 7 6 1 19 20 10 -- R Fraley, 15 7--RFraley, 15:W 2 -- D Shumway, 14: W Jones,
46 - 40 LSom 2% 7 19 3% W1 19 se% 0% i 11 14 25i 6 913 16 Jones, 23 2
Bismarck Legacy: 12/9/16 4 8 50% 16 30 53% 5 9 56% 53% 9 20 29 13 4 1 14 12 16 -- C Meese, 11 9 -- C Meese, 11 4 -- D Shumway, 14
49-40 L 3 B Sl . gt aSBH 9 7 4 dws il s 9 8 G 9 __ D
Bismarck Century: 12/10/16 1 5 20% 10 26 38% 10 13 77%  35% 3 16 19 3 4 20 19 9--TDavis, 1: C 7--RFraley, 15 1--TDavis, 1: C Meese, 11: R
33-39 L 3 i el D 2t SEBH vy b ds il 5 B Zl il 9 Y 2 B 5 Meese, 11 Fraley, 15
Poudre CO: 12/15/16 4 11 36% 20 33 61% 4 10  40%  55% 6 26 32 5 7 2 18 8 i 11--DShumway, 14 8--RFraley, 15 2-- N Bostic, 3: J Reckling, 24
56-40 Lo B Swell O dv BBl Al 8 e el o 7 d O La o 2
Glenwood Springs CO: 12/16/16 2 13 15% 18 32 56% 9 14 64%  44% 13 16 29 8 11 2 14 15 17 -- J Reckling, 24 9 -- R Fraley, 15 3 --J Reckling, 24
51-37 NI 2 RO N SN N NN LON 2 5 5 7 I 1 WL N L O W/ 0 E— B2
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Greeley Northridge CO: 12/17/16

40-55
Ralston Valley: 12/20/16
66 - 70 20T
Natrona: 1/6/17
41-45
Evanston: 1/6/17
52-54
Kelly Walsh: 1/7/17
40 - 47
Scottsbluff NE: 1/14/17
53-62

Central

3 14 1%
L S B
6 17  35%
LS B S
2 13 15%
RO
517 29%
L O 18 d5
3 11 27%
L S 7 2%
6 17  35%
4 18 22%

AV, O 00 27
7 12 58%  43%
VLN, /N 2
3 5 60%  42%

Wyoming HS Basketball

N
-
w
N
o

2 BB
1 17 15
2 0 2
13 15
a4 55 T
2 8 18
1 6 11

14 -- R Fraley, 15

11 -- R Fraley, 15

1 -- T Davis, 1: N Bostic, 3: C
Meese, 11: R Fraley, 15: E

17 -- R Fraley, 15

11 -- R Fraley, 15

3 --RFraley, 15

12 -- C Meese, 11

9 -- R Fraley, 15

2 -- N Bostic, 3: W Jones, 23

14 -- W Jones, 23

12 -- R Fraley, 15

3 --RFraley, 15

10 -- R Fraley, 15

4 -- C Meese, 11: W
Jones, 23

2 -- D Shumway, 14

16 -- J Reckling, 24

6 -- R Fraley, 15

4 -- D Shumway, 14
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East Thunderbirds 4A BB East Overall Record 6-6 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# P FGM 3FGA FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FGY FTM  FTA FTY PT REB  AST TL BLK TO' FOUL
GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FG G G% % S ReB  ReB S § o's Fou GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
,.--,.ﬁ&,]a.m;;f---,!_-.!,---,------r,---,---,.1.-,---,---,-l,--,-------,---,---,---,---,---,_:--,-------,---,.03.,---,---,---,.:
Xavier Mccord, 2 121 1 11 9% | 4 13 31% | 1 3 33% | 12 2 9 11 5 3 3 6 151 10 02 08 09 04 03 03 05 13l
Ryan Andren, 3 ] 12 ] 7 17 41% ] 11 29 38% ] 11 15 73% ] 54 5 17 22 32 20 7 17 24 ] 4.5 0.4 14 1.8 2.7 1.7 0.6 14 2.0 ]
Tevan Chu, 4 6 1 ' 1 H H 1 1 2 1 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.2 !
Tanner Muchmore, 5 LTI 52 35% 1 22 49 45% , 21 28 75% , 119 5 22 27 35 12 24 12 108 05 20 25 32 11 22 11,
Jarom Brown, 10 1 121 1 8 12 67% | 2 4 50% | 18 8 16 24 15 2 11 18 | 15 0.7 1.3 2.0 1.3 0.2 0.9 1.5 |
Demetrius Mccord, 11 | 5 | 1 | 2 6 33% | 8 75% | 10 2 4 6 4 4 | 20 04 08 12 08 08 |
Austin Vasquez, 20 1 8 4 2 4 50% « 1 3 33% « 5 2 1 3 2 5 2 1 06 0.3 0.1 0.4 0.3 0.6 0.3
Erik Oliver, 22 Y2114 28 s0% ! 75 150 s0% !4 60 73% 1236 20 35 55 16 20 1 20 24 1197 17 29 46 13 17 01 17 20!
Trevor Lambert, 23 1 21 1 | | | 1 1 | 0.5 0.5 |
Austin Brodahl, 24 i 12 i 2 i 6 42 14% i 20 31 65% i 32 18 30 48 9 5 7 30 31 i 2.7 1.5 2.5 4.0 0.8 0.4 0.6 2.5 2.6 i
Ty Bower, 25 » 5 1 3 33% .« 3 3 100% « 5 2 2 1 1 . 10 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.2 .
Jacob Ross, 32 121 1 I a5 120 38% 25 41 61% I 115 25 57 82 6 4 25 22 39 196 21 48 68 05 03 21 18 331
Nick Mirich, 35 L1111 9 30 30% ) 2 10 20% | 6 7 86% | 37 2 12 14 5 4 10 8 1 34 02 11 13 05 04 09 07 ]
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | ! | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
R 1 : : 1 1
1 L] T L] T T 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals 12 ) 49 148 33% j 178 439 41% | 140 203 69% | 643 91 205 296 126 70 43 152 179 | 53.6 7.6 17.1 247 10.5 5.8 3.6 12.7 149
Opponent Totals 11 3 59 182 32% 3 150 313 48% 108 161 67% 3 671 85 166 251 119 77 20 131 175 § 55.8 7.7 15.1 22.8 10.8 7.0 1.8 11.9 15.9
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 75 Rapid City Central / 28 E Oliver, 22: E Oliver, 22 Rapid City Central: Windsor CO
Lowest Opp Points 23 Evanston !
FG% 56% Rapid City Central ! 77% E Oliver, 22 Rapid City Central
FT% 88% Rapid City Central ! 78% E Oliver, 22 Kelly Walsh
Rebounds 30 Riverton ! 12 JRoss, 32: J Ross, 32 Windsor CO: Kelly Walsh
Assists 17 Rapid City Central ! 8 R Andren, 3 Kelly Walsh
Steals 11 Natrona | 4 R Andren, 3 Natrona
/
Blocked Shots 5 Bismarck Legacy: Rapid City Central: Golden CO | 4 JRoss, 32 Golden CO
Most Opp TO's 16 Natrona !
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Bismarck Legacy: 12/8/16 5 12 42% 11 30 37% 11 17  65% 38% 6 20 26 11 4 5 13 13 19 -- E Oliver, 22 6 --J Ross, 32 3 -- N Mirich, 35
48-44 L 6 2l 2ol Il &0 GFBl & A2 g SRl v . AL 9 2 0 B
Bismarck Century: 12/9/16 5 12 41 29% 9 13 69% 26% 6 14 20 7 2 3 15 20 14 -- J Ross, 32 5-- 3--RAndren, 3
33-55 L 8 B ol 16 S0 ApBH A8 2 b SFS I B BB 9 9 Al i
Rapid City Central: 12/10/16 7 13 54% 20 35 57% 14 16 88% 56% 8 16 24 17 3 5 14 13 28 -- E Oliver, 22 7 --JRoss, 32 7 -- T Muchmore, 5
75-64 IO 77N, W T N 17 )oY S Ny OJNN ©00c S 0 I Wiy C I G 2 Wy (S I O I B __ 12
Golden CO: 12/15/16 2 9 22% 15 39 38% 13 20 65% 35% 6 21 27 8 7 5 11 21 15 -- E Oliver, 22 9 --J Ross, 32 3 --T Muchmore, 5
49-57 L 2 5 vl B 0 SUBH Al 29  ph g |l Al B | L Gl o __ 17
Prairie View CO: 12/17/16 1 14 7% 17 49  35% 5 8 63%  29% 8 13 21 5 6 4 9 9 19 -- E Oliver, 22 5--EOliver, 22:)  1--NJames, 1: X Mccord, 2: J
42-62 ._6_-.i4___4:7":/° "11"_3_3__5,?% _iO____l_Z__??i/o___ZlQ_% __7___&6___??:_ __11____6__ i 3 1 1 4_"_10" Ross, 32 Brown, 10: A Vasquez, 20: E

East

Wyoming HS Basketball
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Windsor CO: 12/19/16
64 -59
Kelly Walsh: 12/20/16
48 - 61
Kelly Walsh: 1/5/17
70-58 0T
Riverton: 1/6/17
55-64 0T
Natrona: 1/6/17
56-37
Evanston: 1/7/17
46-23
Scottsbluff NE: 1/13/17
57-86

East

27 29%

L & 2%
5 16 31%

L 8 7 G |
8 18  44%

L 8 21 S5 |
4 13 31%

INCI -2
5 13 38%

LS 07 2 |
5 13 38%

L8O O |
5 15 33%

19 49 39%
NEEONIRC O
12 35 34%
NECCNN O o)
12 31 39%
B D) SEY
15 33 45%
_ B S S
15 31 48%
_ O 2 S
12 25 48%
7 19 37%

20 31 65%  38%
VL7 = 0 o L
9 13 69%  33%
_ O A Sk
2 30 3% 41%
AP . 67 LS
13 15 87%  41%

VRSV N O 2 =2
7 10 70%  45%
VLIV N > I
6 12 50%  41%

IS -
7 19 26
6 22 28

0 6
O &
10 s
LR
15 6
LEN-
10 5
L2
13 1
LN
13 9
_ S &
7 6

Wyoming HS Basketball

1 15 18
a4 3 dD
3 9 10
S8
4 10 16
I L
2 2 16
2 0 B
4 8 13
S 6 A0
4 12 13
3 14 14

28 -- E Oliver, 22

12 --J Ross, 32 3--RAndren, 3

26 -- E Oliver, 22

12 -- J Ross, 32 5 --T Muchmore, 5

22 -- T Muchmore, 5

9 -- A Brodahl, 24 8 --RAndren, 3

14 -- ) Ross, 32

10-- A Brodahl, 24 3 -- R Andren, 3: A Brodahl, 24

22 -- E Oliver, 22

7 -- ) Ross, 32 6 -- T Muchmore, 5

15 -- E Oliver, 22 6 -- ABrodahl, 24:) 3 -- R Andren, 3: T Muchmore,
Ross, 32 5:J Ross, 32
25 -- E Oliver, 22 7 -- A Brodahl, 24 4 --R Andren, 3




2016 - 2017 Season

Gillette Camels 4A BB East Overall Record 6-6 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# P FGM 3FGA FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FGY FTM  FTA FTY PT REB  AST TL BLK TO' FOUL
GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FG G G% % S ReB  ReB S § o's Fou GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
,.--,Ke.agoqwme.rs.o;,F--,!_1.2.!,.9---E--E&-r,s.-----.35%.1-,--.22.--ﬁ%-lr-?6,--2.-----_--,.29.-,ﬁ---2.--,--.2,7_!-Z7,-----.1?,.{9.,.22.-TO.-.Q.Z--EE-.ZB.:
Colton Larson, 2 l o1 3 22 2% 1 1 6 17% | 3 4 75% | 14 2 6 8 7 2 2 8 10l 16 02 07 09 08 02 02 09 11l
Trey Hladky, 3 ] 12 ] 51 121 42% ] 42 81 52% ] 74 97 76% ] 311 7 26 33 48 26 1 38 25 ] 25.9 0.6 2.2 2.8 4.0 2.2 0.1 3.2 21 ]
Lane Tucker, 5 17 9 12 26 46% ' 20 29 69% ' 44 9 26 35 5 8 5 15 26 ' 63 13 37 50 07 11 07 21 37!
Tanner Krei, 14 HEER 3 T2 4 50% , 3 7 43% , 7 3 9 12 8 6 11 g 106 03 08 11 07 05 10 07}
Tyler Neary, 20 I 31 1 I 2 2 100% 1 2 2 1 3 ]l 07 07 03 10 1
Dawson Miessler, 21 I 11 I 30 79 38% I 9 33 27% I 12 15 80% I 120 7 18 25 27 15 3 18 11 I 109 06 16 23 25 14 03 16 10 I
Clayton Louderback, 23 v 7 2 v 4 6 67% 1 8 1 5 6 4 1 1 4 3 0« 11 0.1 0.7 0.9 0.6 0.1 0.1 0.6 04
Kade Bradley, 24 L ! ! 1 ! !
Daxton Palu, 25 ] 12 11 26 42% | 16 26 6% | 16 23 70% | 8. 14 22 36 28 17 4 16 29 ] 68 12 18 30 23 14 03 13 24|
Coleman Worsley, 32 i 12 i 6 25 24% i 7 16 44% i 10 13 77% i 42 18 41 59 13 11 1 17 14 i 3.5 1.5 3.4 4.9 1.1 0.9 0.1 14 1.2 i
Trase Olsen, 33 110 7 22 32% 1« 6 9 67% 1« 3 6 50% 1 36 10 10 20 5 1 4 12 . 33 0.9 0.9 1.8 0.5 0.1 0.4 11
Adam Duvall, 44 I'2T 4 14 29% I 27 43 e [ 4 6 67% I 70 19 43 62 6 8 13 14 20 I'ss8 16 36 52 05 07 11 12 171
| 1 | 1 1 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | ! | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
R 1 : : 1 1
1 L] T L] T T 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals ] 12 4 121 358 34% y 132 266 50% | 164 224 73% § 791 94 228 322 180 107 32 166 185 | 66.2 7.8 190 26.8 15.0 8.9 2.7 13.8 154
Opponent Totals ;12 7 61 183 33% 3 238 479 50% 118 202 58% 3 777 123 275 398 129 96 25 201 226 ; 648 103 229 332 108 8.0 2.8 16.8 18.8
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 84 Shadow Ridge NV / 46 T Hladky, 3 Shadow Ridge NV
Lowest Opp Points 39 Natrona !
FG% 56% Spring Valley NV ! 75% A Duvall, 44 RC Stevens SD
FT% 93% Scottsbluff NE ! 88% T Hladky, 3 Bismarck Century
Rebounds 36 Natrona ! 10 A Duvall, 44 Natrona
Assists 23 Spring Valley NV ! 8 T Hladky, 3 Spring Valley NV
Steals 15 Natrona | 6 T Hladky, 3 Shadow Ridge NV
/
Blocked Shots 6 Shadow Ridge NV: RC Central SD | 4 A Duvall, 44 RC Central SD
Most Opp TO's 24 Natrona !
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Bismarck Century: 12/8/16 6 26 23% 8 23 35% 12 17 71%  29% 5 15 20 14 12 1 8 21 23 -- T Hladky, 3 6-- ADuvall, 44 3 -- T Hladky, 3: D Paly, 25
46-52 L & B ol D 5 SUBH W 2D G bl 9 a8 7 i 4 39 a0
Natrona: 12/9/16 10 30 33% 19 32 59% 12 13 92% 47% 13 23 36 21 15 3 9 15 18 -- T Hladky, 3 10 -- A Duvall, 44 5 -- K Wilkerson, 0
80-39 ISR U N, TS NN O - 6N W/ - N7 02 I W (I S/ W I I 28 __ B
Scottsbluff NE: 12/10/16 15 39 38% 7 14 50% 13 14 93% 42% 6 14 20 12 7 1 7 16 23 -- T Hladky, 3 5-- ADuvall, 44 6 -- T Hladky, 3
72-78 L 7 6 Gmal 2 ) CUBH 9 1D @ SIS B |8 4l T
Boyd Co KY: 12/16/16 8 36 22% 9 26 35% 7 11 64%  27% 12 22 34 13 8 2 22 15 16 -- T Hladky, 3 8 -- C Worsley, 32 4 -- K Wilkerson, 0
52-81 L 9 B Wbl A0 B 4SSl Wzl Gy dFdll 9 S5 BB Wl 2 A B
Shadow Ridge NV: 12/17/16 12 32 38% 16 29 55% 16 24 67% 46% 8 23 31 20 13 6 14 20 46 -- T Hladky, 3 8-- ADuvall, 44 7 -- T Hladky, 3
84-85 L & il Bl A SR SOBI . W  gEb Sbd | il B i Wl 2 B B

Gillette

Wyoming HS Basketball




2016 - 2017 Season

Green Valley NV: 12/17/16
65-50
Spring Valley NV: 12/20/16
80-76
Liberty NV: 12/28/16
69 -60
San Gabriel CA: 12/29/16
52-45
Clark Las Vegas NV: 12/30/16
77 -85
RC Central SD: 1/13/17
50-61
RC Stevens SD: 1/14/17
67 - 65

Gillette

1127 41%
L 6 0 G5 |
7 25 28%

L 3 A% |
9 36 25%
6 23 26%

13 25 5%
IDELONIC L2
15 20 75%
A 8B O3
10 21 48%
_ B B S
9 22 4%
NECZNIN OO |
7 19 37%
IRZONIC . 55 )
8 16 50%
18 35 51%

18 26 69%  41%
O B 7 S
8 17 47%  56%
AP/ 2. 5 I 2
16 22 73% 44%
LA, .2 o Lo
13 17 76%  34%
_ 8 8 GO O
30 35 86% 43%
a8 S 7 Sk
7 14 50%  33%
/A, O L
12 14 86%  47%
6 14 3% 52%

_0 B A |6 2
5 14 194 14 2
14 17 311 8 7

Wyoming HS Basketball

_____ o Al
5 20 15
K
115 11
2 B 2
2 10 12
N2 Ol2 O
119 21
/N
6 9 15
R
1 15 15
12 18

16 -- T Hladky, 3: L 8 -- L Tucker, 5 4 -- K Wilkerson, 0: C Worsley,
Tucker, 5 32
35 -- T Hladky, 3 6 -- T Hladky, 3: C 8 -- T Hladky, 3
Worsley, 32
26 -- T Hladky, 3 8 -- C Worsley, 32 4 -- D Miessler, 21
21 -- T Hladky, 3 5-- L Tucker, 5 3 -- T Hladky, 3: D Palu, 25
36 -- T Hladky, 3 6 -- L Tucker, 5 4 -- K Wilkerson, 0: T Hladky, 3

13 -- T Hladky, 3: D
Palu, 25

7 -- C Worsley, 32

3 -- T Hladky, 3: D Miessler, 21

38 -- T Hladky, 3

6 -- A Duvall, 44

5--T Hladky, 3




2016 - 2017 Season

Laramie Plainsmen 4A BB East Overall Record 3-8 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# P FGM 3FGA FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FGY FTM  FTA FTY PT REB  AST TL BLK TO' FOUL
GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FG G G% % S ReB  ReB S § o's Fou GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
"'-'ﬁafaﬁ\'/la-rti'm-z,'l-'-'!-1'1-!'To'-'3-2'-51-%".-'5-'-'-'-25%-1-'-'-'-'5‘%-."Tz’-'-'-E1-'-'-'-7'-'?’-'1-'-'-'-371-!'?5-'-'-'1§'-2f9-'-03-'-'-'-'-1?'-2,71-!
Chad Browning, 2 I g1 1 8 13% | 4 10 40% | 11 14 79% | 22 1 7 8 2 3 1 5 161 28 01 09 10 03 04 01 06 201
Asa Williams, 4 ] 11 ] 7 18 39% ] 28 58 48% ] 7 15 47% ] 84 11 11 22 6 8 1 19 32 ] 7.6 1.0 1.0 2.0 0.5 0.7 0.1 1.7 2.9 ]
Reid Baty, 5 Tl 16 6% " 27 72 38% ' 9 28 32% ' 66 20 32 52 4 3 7 17 34 ' 60 18 29 47 04 03 06 15 31!
Maxx Moore, 10 V7 2 L 1 100% , ™ 2 2 3 4 4 Vo3 03 03 04 06 06 ,
Brady Epler, 12 I 111 7 1 8 29 28% | 10 17 59% | 26 16 15 31 11 5 3 24 29 | 24 15 14 28 10 05 03 22 261
Henry Yost, 24 I 9 I I 4 I 1 I 2 2 1 10 I 02 02 01 1.1 I
Frank Crum, 25 v 11« 1 11 9% 1 47 99 47% » 29 48 60% » 126 27 59 86 9 4 7 21 34 1 115 2.5 5.4 7.8 0.8 0.4 0.6 1.9 3.1 s
Hudda Herrera, 33 LR E L 5 20% 116 41 39% I 9 13 69% | 44 17 40 57 3 2 5 6 19140 15 36 52 03 02 05 05 171
Jason Vanlandingham,34 | 1 | 1 1 1 1 1 1.0 |
Will Tyser, 35 i 7 i 3 11 27% i 2 3 67% i 3 4 75% i 16 1 1 4 1 i 23 0.1 0.1 0.6 0.1 i
Nathan Burman, 41 » 8 . 11 26 42% . 35 68 51% . 24 27 89% . 127 3 27 30 9 6 1 17 11 . 15.9 0.4 3.4 3.8 1.1 0.8 0.1 2.1 14 .
Diego Giron, 32 71 3 I 7 14 50% | 4 4 100% 1 18 9 4 13 1 1 5 4 126 13 06 19 01 01 07 o061
Isaac Kern, 22 1.2 1 1 1 1 1 1
Shane Forry, 0 LI . . . . .
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | ! | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
R 1 : : 1 1
1 L] T L] T T 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals p 11 35 139 25% § 180 417 43% | 108 177 61% | 573 115 221 336 56 37 27 139 228 y 522 105 201 305 5.1 3.4 2.5 12.6 20.7
Opponent Totals 1 941 53 157 34% 3 137 275 50% ; 142 215 66% ; 685 85 181 266 114 100 19 107 155 § 62.4 9.4 20.1 296 12.7 111 2.1 11.9 17.2
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 62 Riverton / 23 F Crum, 25 Riverton
Lowest Opp Points 41 Jackson !
FG% 56% Riverton ! 80% F Crum, 25 Evanston
FT% 75% Green River ! 80% N Burman, 41 Kelly Walsh
Rebounds 42 Jackson ! 13 F Crum, 25: F Crum, 25 Riverton: Green River
Assists 11 Chase Co NE ! 3 B Epler, 12: B Epler, 12: F Crum, 25: N Burman, 41 Torrington: Chase Co NE: Evanston
Steals 11 Jackson | 4 A Williams, 4 Jackson
/
Blocked Shots 5 Chase Co NE | 3 R Baty, 5: H Herrera, 33 Evanston: Torrington
Most Opp TO's 23 Jackson !
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Riverton: 12/8/16 4 9 44% 11 18 61% 6 12 50% 56% 2 2 3 1 20 | 15--NBurman,41 1--BEpler,12:H  1--H Yost, 24: F Crum, 25:H
40- 66 L5om i w32 ¥ 17 25 em% 4% i 11 21 32413 10} 2 1 A Herrera, 33 Herrera, 33
Jackson: 12/9/16 5 15 33% 15 35  43% 9 17 53%  40% 6 36 42 1 11 1 12 14 19 -- N Burman, 41 12 -- F Crum, 25 1-- C Browning, 2
54-41 LS 2 Ayl W B 28l 6 O e ARl 8 A AU B 2 B b5
Evanston: 12/9/16 4 14 29% 20 37 54% 8 12 67% 47% 11 22 33 3 4 14 19 16 -- F Crum, 25 9--RBaty, 5 -- 1 Martinez, 1: C Browning,
60-75 L5 13 el 23 37 e2%| 13 20 6% Se% | 7 18 25 { 22 191 3 4 13 2:A Willams, 4:R Baty, 5: 8
Kelly Walsh: 12/10/16 2 13 15% 12 28 43% 18 25 72% 34% 9 20 29 1 2 2 16 21 19 -- N Burman, 41 8 -- N Burman, 41 1--NBurman, 41
49-81 IO T 20 B W R I - 07N N 2y /2 I W O LN 2 /o L/ O30 B iyt O 48
Gothenburg NE: 12/28/17 2 14 14% 16 38 42% 5 13 38% 35% 12 18 30 9 2 2 12 22 15 -- F Crum, 25 12 -- F Crum, 25 2 -- | Martinez, 1: R Baty, 5: M
43-56 Moore, 10

Laramie

Wyoming HS Basketball




2016 - 2017 Season

Torrington: 12/29/17
59-60
Chase Co NE: 12/30/17
56-54
Evanston: 1/6/17
50-49
Riverton: 1/7/17
62-71
Rock Springs: 1/13/17
52-73
Green River: 1/14/17
49 -60

Laramie

3 12 25%

L 3 & S|
5 12 4%

L 8 2 5
113 8%

L 7 O S |
2 15 13%
3 14 21%

14 36 39%
_ e S G
20 45 44%

_ B &) S
17 39 44%
18 41 44%

13 23 57%  35%
VLS 2 2 I 6
7 11 64%  44%

AVELCNIN 2 ST I %
9 12 75%  35%
15 24 63%  38%

23 35§ 9 2
B B 7 B
17 35 % 8 2
N2 NSO L
5 331 4 3

Wyoming HS Basketball

_____ BB
1 11 2
3 6 16

16 -- A Williams, 4

8 -- H Herrera, 33

3--BEpler, 12

18 -- F Crum, 25 8 -- FCrum, 25 3--BEpler, 12: F Crum, 25
13 -- N Burman, 41 9-- BEpler, 12 3-- N Burman, 41
23 -- F Crum, 25 13 -- F Crum, 25 2 -- | Martinez, 1: B Epler, 12:
N Burman, 41
10 -- R Baty, 5 9--RBaty, 5 2 -- A Williams, 4: F Crum, 25:
N Burman, 41
19 -- N Burman, 41 13 -- F Crum, 25 2 -- 1 Martinez, 1




2016 - 2017 Season

Sheridan Broncs 4A BB East Overall Record 4-7 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# P FGM 3FGA FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FGY FTM  FTA FTY PT REB  AST TL BLK TO' FOUL
GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FG G G% % S ReB  ReB S § o's Fou GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
'.'-'-Bl'a%gB-ak'eT,a-'-'!-1'1-!'-2'-'-'-Eﬁ'r'-'-'-'-3%?1.-'-'-Zf-'ﬁ%-.r'TS'-'lE'-30-'-'-'-'-'7'-'-'-'-'-ZE-E'ZI-'E'-'27'-'-'-03-'-'-'-'-ET'-Z's-:
Aaron Sessions, 2 1l 2 7 29% | 14 32 aa% | 7 13 54% | a1 9 4 13 9 5 11 21137 08 04 12 08 05 1.0 191
Aaron Woodward, 4 |11 21 69 30% | 14 44 32% | 25 29 86% | 116 16 61 77 5 9 6 21 18 | 105 1.5 5.5 7.0 0.5 0.8 0.5 1.9 16 |
Abraham Ross, 5 4 ' '3 3 100% ' 3 1 1 3 ' 08 03 0.3 0.8 '
Drew Bodecker, 11 V107 6 14  43% , 29 72 40% , 34 48 71% , 110 11 31 42 11 14 5 34 28 1110 11 31 42 11 14 05 34 28,
Coy Steel, 12 I 111 14 71 20% | 23 61 38% | 30 43 70% | 118 10 20 30 20 22 1 40 29 | 107 0.9 1.8 2.7 1.8 20 0.1 3.6 2.6 |
Tristan Bower, 15 I 8 I 3 7 43% I 2 13 15% I 1 I 13 3 10 13 12 2 3 5 I 16 04 13 16 15 03 04 06 I
Parker Christensen, 21 8 2 9 22% v 27 66 41% » 11 21 52% » 71 34 9 43 10 5 2 17 21 « 89 4.3 1.1 5.4 1.3 0.6 0.3 2.1 2.6
Brayden Lee, 22 ol s 15 33% 13 5 60% I 3 4 75% 124 4 4 5 3 8 3 124 04 04 05 03 08 o031
Kyle Custis, 24 1 31 1 1 1 2 ] 0.7 |
Tyler Larsen, 25 i 11 i 1 i 5 13 38% i 4 9 44% i 14 7 12 19 1 1 6 7 i 1.3 0.6 1.1 1.7 0.1 0.1 0.5 0.6 i
Drew Mavrakis, 33 7 2 2 5 40% 4 2 4 6 1 1 . 06 0.3 0.6 0.9 0.1 0.1 .
Ben Lecholat, 44 | N 2 12 20 e0% I s 8 63% I 29 6 22 28 3 9 3 4 17126 05 20 25 03 08 03 04 151
| 1 | 1 1 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | ! | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
R 1 : : 1 1
1 L] T L] T T 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals p 11 55 205 27% y 143 368 39% | 137 200 69% | 588 115 207 322 84 77 18 170 177 § 53.5 105 188 29.3 7.6 7.0 1.6 155 16.1
Opponent Totals 7 11 7 63 193 33% 3 156 329 47% 116 174 67% 3 617 98 239 337 105 77 34 166 195 § 56.1 8.9 21.7 30.6 9.5 7.0 3.1 15.1  17.7
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 65 Battleground Vancouver WA / 21 C Steel, 12 Battleground Vancouver WA
Lowest Opp Points 38 Evanston !
FG% 47% Jackson ! 60% A Woodward, 4: D Bodecker, 11 Rock Springs: Jackson
FT% 80% Liberty Las Vegas NV: Billings Skyview MT ! 100% A Woodward, 4 Battleground Vancouver WA
Rebounds 38 Natrona ! 12 A Woodward, 4 Kelly Walsh
Assists 12 Jackson ! 5 T Bower, 15 Natrona
Steals 12 Rock Springs: Billings Skyview MT | 6 C Steel, 12 Liberty Las Vegas NV
/
Blocked Shots 5 Kelly Walsh | 3 A Woodward, 4 Kelly Walsh
Most Opp TO's 22 Evanston !
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Evanston: 12/8/16 4 18 2% 11 31 35% 8 17 47%  31% | 13 18 31 1 16 9 | 13--DBodecker,11 7--AWoodward, 4: C 1-- B Lecholat, 44
42-38 LS 6 2ol A a3 MBSl 2 & Wb Sl v A 4.8 v 14 A A Steel, 12
Rock Springs: 12/9/16 6 24 25% 11 38 29% 17 23 74% 27% 16 19 35 5 12 18 22 17 -- AWoodward, 4 9 -- AWoodward, 4: P 2 -- B Baker, 0: D Bodecker, 11
57-70 LS M el 5. 5 Bl A S 7 aFs L9 A B8 B .6 8 2 ShriStensen, 2t
Jackson: 12/10/16 2 11 18% 20 36 56% 8 13 62% 47% 13 16 29 12 6 15 13 19 -- D Bodecker,11  6-- AWoodward, 4 3 -- D Bodecker, 11: C Steel,
54-39 L3 B Avsll A S BBl G 0 Gwe Sl BB H.6 I j 8 5 12: P Christensen, 21
Clark Las Vegas NV: 12/29/16 3 17 18% 10 39 26% 9 13 69%  23% 6 24 30 5 7 15 11 i7--AWoodward,4:B 8--AWoodward,4 1--BBaker, 0: A Sessions, 2:
38-54 LAl % 18 36 SO% Y 6 12 S0% 4% i 4 34 38 13 7.1 4 1 16 Lee, 22 A Woodward, 4: B Lee, 22: D
ttleground Vancouver WA: 12/30/ 7 27 26% 10 31 32% 24 33 73% 29% 10 16 26 8 6 1 15 20 21 -- C Steel, 12 7 -- AWoodward, 4 3 -- C Steel, 12
65-70 L8 B el B &y =SS 5. A 76 Gwb L dl A PR O 7 dl B
Sheridan Wyoming HS Basketball
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Liberty Las Vegas NV: 12/31/16

50-51

Kelly Walsh: 1/5/17
58-63

Riverton: 1/6/17

51-59

Evanston: 1/7/17
55-54

Billings Skyview MT: 1/13/17

63-75

Natrona: 1/14/17
55-44

Sheridan

6 19  32%

N~ -0
7 24 29%

L 8 2 EF |
6 16  38%

L 8 20 S0 |
4 18 2%

L& O G
7 18 39%

L 8 10 O |
3 13 23%
4 20 20%

11 36 31%
_ B B 3
16 33 48%

_ B i S
14 36 39%
11 30 37%

11 16 69%  33%
O A8 @R G
11 16 69%  39%
ANELONI. LT C 70 o
8 10 80%  44%
VLS NI, 2 T -5 7 IO 2
18 26 69% 35%
10 14 71%  30%

LI 0N - A
14 24 38 6 4
10 21 311 8 2

Wyoming HS Basketball

[N
N
o
=
o

4 16 15
2 B 1
4 15 17
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12 -- D Bodecker, 11 5 -- B Baker, 0: A

Woodward, 4

4 -- C Steel, 12

15 -- D Bodecker, 11 12 -- AWoodward, 4 2 -- D Bodecker, 11: C Steel,

12

13 -- C Steel, 12 11 -- D Bodecker, 11 2 -- T Bower, 15: P

Christensen, 21

15 -- P Christensen, 21 7 -- P Christensen, 21 3 -- D Bodecker, 11: C Steel,

12
19 -- C Steel, 12 6 -- AWoodward, 4 4 -- C Steel, 12
19 -- C Steel, 12 9 -- AWoodward, 4 5--T Bower, 15




2016 - 2017 Season

South Bison 4A BB East Overall Record 8-3 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# P FGM 3FGA FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FGY FTM  FTA FTY PT REB  AST TL BLK TO' FOUL
GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FG G G% % S ReB  ReB S § o's Fou GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
"'"'KQGb'Pﬁﬁ;EE T e e o e e e e & o o e e o)
Tanner Weinberger, 3 I g1 9 37 24% | 7 I 1 2 s50% | 28 4 21 25 6 5 9 13135 05 26 31 08 06 11 16 |
Fuji Waters, 11 ] 11 ] 10 36 28% ] 24 35 69% ] 21 30 70% ] 99 13 33 46 10 18 1 14 20 ] 9.0 1.2 3.0 4.2 0.9 1.6 0.1 1.3 1.8 ]
Mark Beasley, 13 11 1 '43 71 61% ' 9 24 38% " 95 25 31 56 11 25 12 21 33 * 86 23 28 51 10 23 11 19 3.0°'
Christian Cox, 22 ! ! ! 1 I i :
Jaidyn Evans, 24 I 111 2 I 22 37 59% | 2 8 25% | 46 14 20 34 13 1 5 24 31 | 42 1.3 1.8 3.1 1.2 0.1 0.5 2.2 2.8 |
Christian Mcdonald, 25 i i i i i i i
Dre Mccray, 30 8 2 v 14 40 35% » 14 26 54% « 42 2 11 13 13 5 21 14 « 53 0.3 14 1.6 1.6 0.6 2.6 1.8 »
Jacob Haggberg, 33 ! 1 ! ! 1 ! ! 1 1 ! 1.0 1.0 !
Tra' Luellen, 34 1 31 1 ] 1 4 25% | | 2 3 1 4 1 2 2 ] 07 10 03 13 03 07 07 ]
Kobe Floyd, 35 i 11 i i 10 21 48% i 1 4 25% i 21 12 16 28 6 2 14 24 i 1.9 1.1 1.5 2.5 0.1 0.5 0.2 1.3 2.2 i
Tylon Page, 41 11, 2 7 29% & 23 43 53% . 14 28 50% &« 66 12 16 28 6 3 10 16 . 6.0 1.1 1.5 2.5 0.5 0.3 0.9 15
Keyshawn Farmer, 43 I'ial s 28 18% | 39 77 51% | 39 73 53% | 132 15 37 52 32 27 6 52 31 1120 14 34 47 29 25 05 47 281
Onyx Jackson, 44 1. 61 124 32 75% | 11 22 50% | 59 9 19 28 4 5 1 7 8 1.98 1.5 3.2 4.7 0.7 0.8 0.2 1.2 13 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | ! | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
R 1 : : 1 1
1 L] T L] T T 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals 11y 27 117 23% j 203 372 55% | 113 219 52% j 600 110 216 326 102 97 28 180 197 j 545 100 196 29.6 9.3 8.8 2.5 164 179
Opponent Totals 1 6 1 46 136 34% 3 57 136 42% ;1 65 108 60% 3 558 58 103 161 58 44 17 107 124 7 50.7 9.7 17.2  26.8 9.7 7.3 2.8 17.8  20.7
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 71 Rock Springs / 23 K Farmer, 43 Natrona
Lowest Opp Points 34 Pagosa Springs CO !
FG% 64% Pomona CO ! 73% T Page, 41: M Beasley, 13 Chase Co NE: Green River
FT% 69% Rock Springs ! 100% D Mccray, 30 Rock Springs
Rebounds 35 Chase Co NE: Green River ! 12 M Beasley, 13 Green River
Assists 14 Pomona CO ! 8 K Farmer, 43 Pomona CO
Steals 11 Gering NE: Sidney NE: Natrona | 5 K Farmer, 43 Pagosa Springs CO
/
Blocked Shots 6 Pomona CO | 2 ivans, 24: K Farmer, 43: K Farmer, 43: M Beasley, 13: M Beasley, 13: M Beasley, 13: M Beasleyjosa Springs CO: Sidney NE: Natrona: Green Ri
Most Opp TO's 24 Rock Springs J

Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Pomona CO: 12/15/16 3 8  38% | 25 36 69% 8 18  44% 64% | 8 21 29 ] 14 6 | 6 13 16 | 18—Olackson,44 8- F Waters, 11 8- K Farmer, 43
67-55
CoalRidge CO: 12/16/16 4 10 40% | 16 23 70% | 8 15 53% 61% | 3 23 26 | 9 4 | 2 18 18 | 12--FWaters, 1:0  7-OJackson, 44 2 K Phillips, 2:) Evans, 24: K
52-44 8 30 27% 7 19  37% 6 9  67% 31% | 10 15 25 9 9 1 18 20 Jackson, 44 Farmer, 43
Pagosa Springs CO: 12/17/16 2 7 29% | 11 24  46% | 9 18 50% 42% | 6 19 25 i 4 10 | 3 17 15 | 12--KFarmer,43 4-MBeasley, 13:) 1- K Phillips, 2:J Evans, 24: T
37-34 Evans, 24: T Luellen, Luellen, 34: K Farmer, 43
Chase Co NE:12/28/16 3 10 30% | 23 40 58% | 6 15 40% 52% | 9 26 35 | 10 9 | 2 15 19 | 18-TPage 4l  7--KFarmer,43:0 3- T Page, 41K Farmer, 43
61-35 Jackson, 44
Gering NE: 12/29/16 U5 14 3% | 17 35 49% | 11 18 61%  45% | 13 17 30 | 7 11 | 1 18 20 | 13- MBeasley, 13 6- MBeasley, 13 2 J Evans, 24: K Farmer, 43
60- 68

South

Wyoming HS Basketball
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Sidney NE: 12/30/16
50-49
Riverton: 1/5/17
46 - 56
Kelly Walsh: 1/6/17
35-56
Natrona: 1/7/17
61-42
Green River: 1/13/17
60 - 49
Rock Springs: 1/14/17
71-70

South

L 8 2l S50 |
14 29%
L 2 20 Sl |
1 6 17%
L 9 7 1
7
N~ —ciy
8
8 19 42%

9 23 39%
NG -0}
21 36 58%
L
2 43 s51%
_ U D S
23 a4 5%
15 31 48%

5 9 56%  35%
VI, T o2 I 0
16 25  64% 52%

VL N /A - 2 M= 2
25 36 69%  44%
16 23 70% _ 46%

Wyoming HS Basketball

_____ o &
2 18 19
7 a4 27

16 -- K Farmer, 43

7 -- M Beasley, 13

4 -- K Farmer, 43

15 -- F Waters, 11

6 -- K Farmer, 43

5-- K Farmer, 43

10 -- K Farmer, 43

7 -- M Beasley, 13

1-- K Phillips, 2: T
Weinberger, 3: F Waters, 11:

23 -- K Farmer, 43

7 -- T Page, 41

3 -- K Farmer, 43

17 -- M Beasley, 13

12 -- M Beasley, 13

3 -- M Beasley, 13

18 -- K Farmer, 43

6-- M Beasley, 13: T
Page, 41

5 -- D Mccray, 30
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